BLEKH.
o I
M0-7oo gﬁldﬁﬁ% MODEL

model MO- 704 -0D4

=X &gttt —sS—nwvorir

Single Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

model MO-71 4 -BD4

BE_FHF—si—nv oI

Two-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

model M0-71 6-D|)4

BRI
Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

PARTS BOOK

rrom AN ol INAUSTRIAL, &8, LTD.




qj" >

)
Y

Caze oA

Nz A
3 N\ ol Nuii & d\w" y!
'.' Vool "" ;:‘éxéﬁw & > .

v -\}:,_ v K"q P -?,)
A "H'] Q‘i&;\'

g Loy
eSS,

>
¢
~ 43
3 s

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1.

2.

@

As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
Explanation of codes

1) @ @ mark ccevvecreens means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
@ 001....cierrenenen refer to "Note"” explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change)’’ column
® A10/74........... Added from October, 1974
@ D:1175:cmsuvinsss Obsoleted from January, 1975
® When D.{obsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts{D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

(Example)
':lzf: Note Part No. Description E.C. g;’g
#E & FEEA & & B
1 @ B81401-100-000 Needle bar H D.12/74ﬂ: N} — -
1-1 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.12/74 ) AR 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the '’ § % (Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number!

{Example)
Ref. A Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
R & #F ZRER & & M
e e
1 o 81105-200-000 Frame cover ! D.12/74] B81105-300-000 ] -
] 1
o« B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.12/74 | AN A 1
(I o< 1 J—— This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the "’ §a&(Japanese’ column, so please order by the correct part number.
{Example)
?ﬁ:“ Note Part No. Description E.C ARZ::
Ele a % ZEE£A fh A 301
1« [B1105500-000 ] Frame cover C.3/75 “BTI05-660-600.__ 1
f
Correct No. _Wrong No.
5 M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req." column.
3) Codes on the ““Amt. Req.” column
....................... Indicates amount required is 2.
.... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
..................... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.”” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the "'Description’” column.
{Example)
Ref. R Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
JEL &h & ZEEFA fin W
10 B81105-900-0A0 Frame coverlasm. T Lo—h X
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover Tl —hhri—
12 §S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L-2.8 bt 11/64-40 1 = 2.8

REQUEST WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS

When ordering spare parts, always state the parts Nos. (e.g. B1109-012-A00) toyether with either the No. of PARTS BOOK
marked on top right of the cover (e.g. No. 0010-01) or the machine No. in order to avoid mis-delivery because of possible
modifications of parts.

e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




IN—y T
L, SOy Ty 2103,
2. 1B IR S /TS ShE (L

v IDRAK
L1 (W R I TR o
IZ1: o O 40 Ty 3 No (Hot

LR R TR 5 J I T S ) 2 § 7R A ol ) I B A
No ) (S 2 Ao 50y o AU &

3. R ORI
1 TR MR
Q) A Epe MBI oS = Ty 20 R L C S BRI  du 2 AR L RRE L U Y,

() OOlererrrvenniiss

W=D THRRLT AR A B L CCTF A e,

2) TR Mo fits

R

R Z2NR /AR SRR N N

M AL 1078 IDTAS 0T L D S & otz
(A I VA 1 SRR A U T Y R S IV ] 5 T
G oD (B AL (IEIN) AR L T b LR,
[ Y|
A2 M)
i) AREN O TTARE 20 O R R
ZO@NUDIMES (D) D LMARTLAN T P n . EERJIC L0 S A ORESE A IR L CRE T & L
(i)
Rel, . s iees Amt,
No. Note Part No. Descrption E.C. Reqt.
SN &h k3 '_:g:!g SN dh £ Wl
1 W B1401-100-000 Needle bar : D.12/74 | U T —
-1 n B1401-100-000-A Needle bar ' A.12/74JI N — 1
() BR&L O LRl ¢ ik 5 U sy o0 1
SOWA . AL OFNSCEATME A S A B RF L O SEAREA L T ) 24 OC. BFL S THAEESCT A L,
(f51)
Ref. T Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
M &b * RIS &h =3 Hm
1 o B1105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74 ..' B1 105-3100-000 ] -
| Ec—— | t
& B1105-300-000 Frame cover tA2/74 ) T —LiHsN— 1
@ C  3/75 -eeeeeene 19750 3 Uz S B 2 ALY L 728, IEL CSWIZRTIER iz,
ZOWWEHSEIMCIEL O SE4AS. INXQGMCMBRC OB ALTHN ETOT,
JEL U @bl THPZESTF & Ly,
Lf31)
Ref. R Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
sERS &h & LR &h £ |
1 = @105&0000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BT105:600:000 1
JEL L EE MR TS
(® M. 5/75 creveene I97SE S A L VWA TW i - 12,
SOSEWEINCER L CHEARGL THD
3) THERT Moits
(] 2 ey R, 2oL LT
2 2.0 -oaees Ba, 2x— Wb LET. (MO X—FALTY)
@ e ZR— Ty I HHIEX RS T Y,
@) (1 Yosuoss HABSA AMR L CTUS-FRrBOLE T,
MIBBSR (X SE BB T Casm,"FIXT 231 ELWMELTHN LT
()
Ret. s Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E:C. Req.
EAT h & THEFER &b £ 126 |
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover PAPEEVNL PR B 1
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover T—LBHsi— (1)
12 §5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b 11/64-40 L =2.8 (2)
FABGEAEXRFOSEV

ZNNR=Y Ty 2 IRBEATVAHABKLE TR L, VEBROES (A (. B1109-012-A00) THE
KTFaw, R, VAU HNHEBTHENEFLTHIErHENETOT. BENAA—YTw s 0ERES (BIRE
£ BlA . No 0010-01) (&, BRES 2 EERATAEIEVTT,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




o s w N

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

CONTENTS

=] xr

FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

R e N € (O I A 1
FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

= AR 2 ) e 3
CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

T 5
NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

g LT 7
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

Y O D P 9
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

B B R ) o 11
UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

B R N 1 -3 13
CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-716)

TR = B R (MO- 7 1B ) . ottt et e e e e e 15
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

o (1 A 16
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

B B R (2 ot 17
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

R F R, e e 19
UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

A R T A R R 21
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

BB IR . . o 23
SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

E R T — T B R e 25
FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

AR T — B R 26
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

F LR R R (A B BB ). . .o 27
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR KNIT FABRIC TYPE (FOR MO-704, MO-714)

M% A4 7HBESE (MO-704, MO-714B). ... e, 29
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=3 30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) 7 L—4LllE (1)

4 3 13 12 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




O

O

Ref.
No.

-
COVVNOLI & WN =

- -
WN =

14
15
16

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36
37
kY]
39
a0
a1
42
a3
a4
45
46
a7

49

—— e T e T e = —
1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) 7 L— LR (1)
Note  Part No. Description E.C. amt.
e & % EEEA 2 & iy
B1102-708-000  SidECOVEF .+ v o v v v v e ee it e e e N P S S 1
§5-6152440-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=23.5 . ... ... . ... .. ... ESRT 1568-28 L=23.5.--+cc... 1
$5-6153040-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=300 ... ................ ES3x2 15/64-28 L=30 ......... 1
B1505-804-000 Hingeshaft . . ... ........... ........ FHYXOF BT 1
B1522-804-000 SIOPPEr L L L e e e e e e AVIIF AP Us/N= ottt i e 1
S$5-7091110-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 ... ... ... .. ... ... .. TNHESFS 9/64-40 L=10.5 .. ... .. 2
B81148-804-000 Clothslideplate . ............. «....... RARRYPAL®D ownwe s s5mvng s 8§80 1
B1131-804-000 Pin. i iaheme s s s mmmes s s e w e Wi DRt v wmss s m e w s 1
$5-8090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=35 ... ... ....... .. ..., PAXFZ 9'64-40 L=3.5 .......... 1
W2Z-0430200-KH Springwasher . . . . ... .. ... e a3 - 2 - 1 S 1
B1130-804-000 Face platecover . . . . ... .. ... ..t A A T RIN— e 1
B1132-804-000 Spring s iwmmmwms s swEinI e E K SR BEE LS A A ZBIN=INR o e e e 1
S$5-4080610-SP Screw 1/844 L=6.4 ... .. .. ... . ..o FARFPL 1/8-44 L=6.84.......... 2
001 B1130-804-0A0 Front coverasm. . .. ... .uueveeneneennnnn AL TNIN— T3 . 1
001 B1130-816-0A0  Front COVEr asm. . .. ... vvvivvnonnnennns A5 NHIN— A 1
001 B1156-804-000  Safety COVEr . . ... .. .vvvveennnennnnnn A RTHN— 1
001 WP-0501016-SC Washer 50 x 105 x1.0 . ........ PR BB § ESHHE 5.0XI0.5X 1. .......... 1
001 $5-7090710-SL Screw 9/64-40 L=68 . ... ............. INEeFRY 9'68-40 L=6.8....... 1
B1111-804-000 Sidecover L .ceu e iwemen sy smEEm ey s RATAIDRIN~ oy vy s swwwons s 55 1
$S-6090630-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . .......... e e ESx 964-40 L=6 .......... 1
B1112-804-000-B Clothplate ... ........0. it uunnans TR T A e e e e e 1
B1114-804-00A Cloth plate sidecover . .. ................ RITA BRAPIC= i cgwmnis o856k 1
WP-0371016-SD  Washer 3.7 x8.0x1.0 ... ... ... .0, ESHYHR 3.IX80X | ... 3
$S-4090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . .................. FTARFY 968-40 L=6 .......... 3
B81117-704-000 Cloth plate stopper . . . . . .. ittt RITA Abw/iN—=. e e 1
$5-7090520-SP Screw9/6440 L=45 . .................. 2HESHS 9/64-40 L=4.5....... 2
NS-6090310-SP Nut9/6440 .. ... .. .. ...t 6Rn2F v+ 9/64-40 . ... ........ 1
$5-7091110-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=105 . ... ... . ... «...... THESFS 964-40 L=10.5...... 1
B81115-704-0A0 SLOPPEr SPriNg a@SmM. . . v v v v v v e vt ettt RIFA ARbwiN=iNF 22 ., ..... 1
$S5-7090520-SP Screw9/64-40 L=45 ... ..., ...... ..., ThEFTAY 96440 L=4.5.,..... 2
B81108-704-000 Feed mechanismcover . ... ............... FZVTT e 1
B1110-804-000 Gasket . .. v . i i e e e BEEERETY FoNT7P NwF, . e e e 1
§S5-7090910-SP Screw9/64-40 L=85 . ............... ... TR 9 64-40 L BH ... .. .. 6
S§S-6090670-TP Screw9/64-40 L=6.0 . ......... ..., ES#+Y 964-40 L=6 ... ..,..... 1
B81179-552-000 Rubberplug . . ... ... ... .. ... ... bido 2. 2 L B A 2
B1116-804-000 Cloth platewasher . .. ... ............... RIFA i 1
B81151-704-000 Vibration-proofplug . ... .........c..c.... RITAL K=t oo oo 1
B1154-704-000 SDHCET  5.: 5 45 5 s 8 Fm EMS 5§ 88 B achia £ o S 8d@ai RIFTA K=ttty AR=Y...... 1
B1144-804-000-A COVEr . . . . i i it i e e e e e e e e e LA oYY T Fa=bpVPFy 79 ... 1
B1145-804-000-A Gasket . ... e LAFIYITF Fa—mbYTFIING ¥ -]
$5-4090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . ... .. ... ... + R4 9/64- 40 =6 e 6
81151-804-000 Eccentricbushing . . ... . ... ... .. ... ... B UUY AN T e e 1
$5-8120740-SP Screw 3/16-2B L=7.0 .. .. ... ... ... ... AR 3/16-28 L =17 1
NS-6120310-SP NGt 3628 v wnsns s s smmainiss § inm@masss 6hoFvb 3/16-28. ... .. ... ... 1
B81107-704-000 Framecover  ccwww e s swwmms 5 6 5 sgmumns s o OITHIN— o 5 5 5 s wE S E S RS EE SR E S 1
81104-704-000 Topgasket s uwwiws o5 smmwEs s §F B e e § 8 AT TG IRG RS ey sk s s sy 1
S$S-6121010-SP Screw3/16-28L-10.0 . ... ... ... . ... LS5%Y 3/16-28 L=10 ..... ..... 4
B81105-804-000 Oil cap e e e e e e e e e Fa~=LTd TY e 1
B1106-804-000 Gasket N T R T T IO O B Fa=AFT P INuR e 1
Note ( .Fa2)  ©01.....Special order part

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply [LC



O

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

Ref. Note  Part No.
No. :ife & &

1 B1166-122-000
2 81142-804-000
3 §5-7090710-SP
4 $S-6090540-SP
5 B1141-804-000
6 $S-7091110-SP
7 B3524-804-000
8 B1153-704-000
9 B1146-804-000
10 CQ-2020000-00
1 $5-9151210-TP
12 B1150-804-000
13 002 B1135-704-000
14 002 $5-6121050-SP
15 003 81121-704-000
16 004 B1121-714-000
17 005 B1121-716-000
18 $5-5090610-SP
19 B81119-804-000-A
20 B1120-804-000-A
21 §5-6090630-SP
22 B1114-704-000-A
23 B1155-704-000
24 $5-8110410-TP
25 B1118-704-000-A
26 WP-0371016-SD
27 $S-7091110-SP
28 B1140-716-000
29 82526-704-000
30 §5-6090520-SP
31 82527-704-000
32 SS-6090630-SP
33 B1122-704-000-A
34 $5-6090630-SP
35 B2528-704-0A0
36 B2530-704-000
37 B2528-704-000
38 $5-6090630-SP
39 B2525-704-000
40 $S-7090850-SP
3] B8214-704-000
42 88215-704-000
43 B8228-125-000
44 $5-6741010-SP
45 B8219-125-000
46 B1123-804-000-A
47 WP-0751576-SD
48 WS-0822010-KP
49 NS-6680410-SP

7 L — L% (2)
Description E.C. :‘:;"
TEEA & & Wi
Rubbercap . .. ..t i it e e e AXDFTE FYuT ... 2
Oil shield retaining plate . .. ... .......... SRYAT TN 1
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8 ... .. ... ..., TSR 9/64-40 L=6.8...... 1
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 . ... ... ... ES%2 9/64-40 L=5.......... 1
Oil shield e e e e e e e e e F2Y FTIIHRYALY ... 1
Screw9/6440 L=10.5 . .. ... ... TREFFL 9/64-40 L =105 ..... 1
Oilwick . ...... R B b AR AT v om NhrYa— ALy . 1
Rubber plug  « ¢ v ittt e e A—F—h> H$HITSos FTHEru | 1
Rubber cap D=7  + ¢ vttt vt et bt oo e TILxvy7 (D=7)........... 1
Ol WHCK oo o v ieimmeimie o o s m v var o o6 i 0 0 s 550 10 9 Wl s s e w e s RS E RN 0.1
Bolt 15/64-2BL=11.8 . ... vt i v, 6hZHNb+ 15/68-28 L=1i.8..... 1
Thread guide  « « v e v v v v e : TrPIF (L) oo 2
Beltguideplate - -+« ... . oL ETERE NI TrEYAY o 1
Screw 3/16-28L=9.5 .+« ¢ .t ittt e e e ES53x2 3/16-28 L=9.5......... 2
Chip guard COVEP o e 09 » sio 6o mimia o o o & n'e & s n R ANIN— e 1
Chipguard cover  « « v ¢ v v v vt it e e RIZXAIN= e 1
Chipguard cover  « . v« ot i it i v i e RIGXHN— e 1
Screw9/64-40 L=6.0 + + « t ¢t ittt e PSR 9/684-40 L=6........ 2
LOOPREr COVBr  « s v as s s mmia o e s 8 5w e w e e gL A T A 1
Looper cover stopper plate . .. . ... ..o Wi RIN— R pyiIN—aF .. ... 1
Screw 9/6440 L=6.0 e e e e e L33 9/64-40 L=6.......... 2
Looper cover hinge pin . .« .. oo it v . Wo—iS=Ptl—= BUDDY i s o 1
Looper cover StOpper Pin. - . .« « v v et e e Wt g iN—= R pyN—=EL L. 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=35 . .. .. ..ttt AR 11/64-40 L=3.5........ 1
Looper cover bracket . . ... .. 0. NN N e G T A w4 5 v o 1
Washer 3.7 x8.0x 1.0 . .... ... ESYHR 3.7XB.OXI1 ... .... V@ 2
Screw9/64-40L=105 ................... TIHET RS 964-40 L=105...... 2
SPriNG et e e e e e e WmsSm B sX=NF e 1
Lower looper threadguide .. .. ............ PI=IN A PP F A e e 1
Screw9/64-40 L=5.0 ... ..... ...t BS54 964-40 L=5.......... 1
Lower looper thread guide retainer . .. ......... IW—=IN AT FA IHEAY L 1
Screw9/64-40 L=60 ...............0..... ES32 96440 L=6.......... 2
Looper cover stopper spring . « v v v v e e s e e .. ATl RAC A B ST Dl 2 TS, 1
Screw9/64-40L=60 ..............000... ESH%2 964-40 L=6.......... 2
Looper guide oil shield plateasm. . ........... W—sX HAF aAR—av2o:z....... 1
Upper looper shaft rubberring ., ... ......... DOOWN=—iS SO O TLT. (1)
Gasket St e e et aee e e e s e e e e s eeee s =N HAF AB—a1% Ny 1
Screw9/64-40 L=6.0 ... ... ..t ESRY 9/66-40 L=6.......... 4
Upper looper thread guide, right .. . .......... DIN—=sS A PP L IFL L. 1
Screw 9/64-40 L=80 . .......... ... ..... vHhETFRY 96440 L=8 ....... 1
Qil reservoir o e @ e E e R R 6 FPT55 . HANE G S S Mes 35 . 1
Oil servair gasket g FTT5 FA Ny ... 1
Oil reservoir magnet . .« .« v vt vt v vt . DY vy s e s T I EE R 1
Screw 3/828 L=100 . . . ... E5%2 3828 L=10 -.«........ 1
Oil drain cap gasket § A MBI AL RERE NAAPHFTY Ny Fiee i, 1
Serew stid  « « s e e me P 8 WS RS e e e CFA=HILE e e e e e e 4
Washer 756 x 19.0x 15 v vv v v v vt in i ESHHR 7.5%19.0X1.5 - .« .0 nu .. 4
SPriNg washer = « v v e vttt e INEYHE B2XISE.0X 2 « o v v e e 4
Nut 9/32-28  + « « « c e e e e e e e e e 6HhZ2Fvb 93228 ... ... 4

Note {1 i)  ©O02....Not needed when belt cover used <L b H/N—{SH OB 213
$03.....For MO-704 MO- 704
¢ 04.....For MO-714 MO-7141
<+ 05.....For MO-716 MO-7168

From the library of: Superior Sewing; Machine & Supply LLC




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ] RS

. From the library of: Sdperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




®

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS o7 Ed
B Note  Part No. Description EC. Amt,
No. :sl2 & % TH %A & =& e
Bu
1 006 B1214-704-000 Crank shaft bushing (D} . .. ............... DAl s mmisinis 5§ semmas s 8 smA @ 1
2 B1219-804-000 Gasket v v nwmmwmg ¢ siwmmiowas 8 ¢ e @ e DAFI ISR e voossossens 1
3 Q06 S5-7091110-SP Screw9/64-40 L=105 .« .« . . i i eI 964-40 L=10.5...... 3
4 B1215-804-000 Ballbushing (D) « . .. ..o i Lavy M= KXKPYLY Do 1
5 B81213-704-000 Crank shaft bushing (C}) -+« « .. ... .. ......... CATI o ettt e ettt e e e e 1
6 $5-8120740-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 -+ « v« it it PAFY 31628 L=7 «cv e 1
7 ©06 B1201-704-000 Crank shaft e e e e e e B s e s imEE S § ¥ e e 1
8 006 B2503-804-DA0 Lower looper driving ballarmasm. .. .......... H—IN PTIF DR e 1
9 SD-0450701-TP HINga SCrew  « « « cows oo mmmus 5 5 5o o smu s s Fo3Y D=4.50 H=7.0......... (4)
10 006 $S-9121210-TP Bolt 3/16-28L=13.5 ... ... i i .. 6hoMIb 316-28 L=I13.5...... {1)
11 B2526-804-000 SEOPPEY e e v et e e e e e e e e Y A = R S A S (1)
12 §5-7110910-TP Screw 11/64-40L=85 .. ................. 2IESHS 11 64-40 L=8.5...... (1)
13 B4101-804-0A0 Knife driving rod with screwasm. ... ......... DE) AR BE PR s rem s a6 1
14 SD-0450701-TP HIiNGescrew  « v v v v i it et e e e e s FoxY D=4.50 H=7.0......... {2)
15 S§S8-7110710-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 ... .+ it THESHFY I 64-40 L=7....... {1)
16 B1401-804-0A0 ConNNECLING rod v v v v v v v e e e e e e e e Ny 2 F—awk - . 1
17 SD-0450701-TP HiNge SCrew oo v v v v v e ot e s Foay D=4.50 H=7.0......... (2)
18 §S8-7110710-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 ... ... ... ITHETFS Il 64-40 L=T........ (1)
19 82502-804-0A0 Drivingballarmasm. ... ... ... ... .. ... DQWe=aN. FRGT D Reswmns ios v 1
20 SD-0450701-TP HiNGE SCrBW  « v v v v e v o e v e e e e e et e e ee e e o3y D=450 H=T7.0......... (4)
21 $5-9121210-TP Bolt 3/16-28 L=13.5 e e e e e 6hoM b 3 16-28 L=I13.5...... (1)
22 B2526-804-000 SLOPPEIr vt vttt e e e e e e e W=y F ZLFL ... {1)
23 $58-7110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 CEE G B PR e b IEFFY | 68-40 L =8.5,..... (1)
24 B1212-704-000 Bearingretainer . . . . .. e R RXFT YL AT oo 1
25 B1211-804-000 Bearing (B) for crank shaft . . ... ........... Lavy H=UXPYLY B....... 1
26 B1215-704-0A0 Crankshaft ball bushing (D)asm. ., ... .. ...... R=_RPYLT +PAHSZ— T3 ... .. 1
27 S$5-8660610-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 . .... ... .. ...t PR 1440 L=6........... (2)
28 RC-1401213-KP  Snapring .. ..... ..t iiimeaneennnns CHY FAT i 1
29 B1210-804-000 Bearing (A) for crankshaft . . ... ........... pady H=WRTYLT AL ... 1
30 WZ-2640310-KH  Waved washer 26.4 x33.9x35 ..., .......... FEIHIYITR 26.4X33.9%X3.5, . ... ... 1
31 B1204-704-000 Bearingsleeve . . .. ... ... ... RPNSed BN=F v s om s vemmas 1
32 81206-704-000 Springretainer .. ... ... ... e WG INAe VAR, o wmws v vemnme 1
33 B1207-804-000 Felt e e e e P 1
34 TA-0290301-MO  Plug29x3.2L=30 ...........c0vuo... PAAZ 2.9X3.2 L =3, ... ..... 1
35 R0-4453001-00 Rubberring . . .. ... .. ... ... R0 S S P 1
36 S§§6121610-TP Screw 3/16-2B L=155 . ov swvn vo v s s v msm e ES3 3/16-28 L=15.5 ........ 3
37 B1203-704-000 Handwheel . . .. ... ... ... ... ... ...... FRRETWRy sy e smmuvn smmuy o6 1
38 S§5-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 L-10.5 o e e e e e e e s ¥ e e R bxax> 15/64-28 L =105, ., ... 2
39 WP-0612056-SD  Washer 6.1 x185x20 ... ............... YN 6.0XIB.5X2 L. 1
40 §5-7151330-SP Screw 15/64-28 L 130  .... . ........ L InES Y I5/64-28 L =13, .., 1
41 ©05 B1214-716-000 Crank shaft bushing (D} . ... . ............. BAZI o555 s vamens s inEmEE&s 1
42 ¢05 B1215-816-000 Fell ovivmewwscammmanssss smsmeis s s DAZN ZTNRNY L 1
43 05 SS-6090810-SP Screw 9/64-40 L-75  « . i i E54Y 8/64-40 L =7.5 .. ..., 3
44 Q05 B2116-816-0A0  Drivingballarmasm. .. ... . ... ... vuu v LHN—IN BT 2 I 1
45 SD-0450701-TP HINGe SCI@W = v v v v ot e i e e e e e e e Yo D=64.% H=1.0_,....... {(4)
46 B2526-804-000 SIOPPEI  si s s s ssemmmEmEE s EmEm P 5§ s W3 F L FXA ... {1}
47 §5-7110910-TP Screw 11/64-40L-85 . .« . . i PR D 11/64-40 L =8.5,. ... . (1)
48 05 B1201-716-000 Crankshaft . . . . . o i i i e e AT (i e s e v s 1

Note { .0 ) 05

....For MO-716
..... For MO-704, MO-714

MO TI6HI
MO- 704, MO-T71411

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS STER Bh bR {7

From the library of: Suaerior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




O

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

Ref

"Note  Part No.
No. g2 ®
1 B1409-704-0A0
2 B3511-704-000
3 B3512-704-00B
4 B1414-804-000
5 TA-0180401-M0
6 B3510-704-000
7 B3511-704-000
8 B1433-804-000
9 81403-704-000
10 55-6121020-SP
1 B3525-704-000
12 CS-1201010-SH
13 $5-8660610-TP
14 B1402-804-0A0
15 §5-9151210-TP
16 B1612-804-CAQ
17 €Q-2020000-00
18 B1405-704-000
19 B1421-704-0A0
20 CQ-2020000-00
21 $Q-1110401-MZ
22 B3517-704-000
23 $Q-1120451-M2Z
24 $5-9703413-CP
25 WS-0822010-KP
26 WP-0850002-SP
27 B1419-716-000-A
28 $5-8110410-TP
29 <903 B1435-804-000
30 003 $S-8080310-TP
31 003 MDC-27081100
32 005 B1420-716-000
33 007 $S-8080410-TP
34 007 MDC-270B1100
35 004 B1420-714-800
36 B1427-804-000
37 B1424-804-000
38 B1423-704-000
39 B1425-704-000
40 WP-0371016-SD
4 B1410-804-000
42 B1412-804-000
43 <©09 B1411-804-B00
44 $5-6090420-SP
45 81413-804-000
46 B1422-804-CAQ
47 €Q-2020000-00
48 $5-8080410-TP
49 B1416-804-0A0
50 €Q-3030000-00
51 B1417-704-000
52 §5-8151550-SP
53 CS-087081A-SH
54 §S-6110420-TP
Note { 1.7) ©03
$04..
<05
007
09

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

S0 MhARG (R
Description E.C. Amt.
ZEERA & % iy
Needle driving shaftasm. . .................. INY D eSS T 1
Oilfelt ..c.ivvwpsossmmmesss sgwmas s ¥ NYD FmSh TIUp vvvvve oo v nn (0.1}
Oilwick . .............. e e e POV LS oottt in et ee e {0.1)
L Y- N DE—SH PTS Te e (1)
Plug1.8x21L=43 ... ...t iiinnnnnn FPXEL 1.8X2.1 L=8.3+++n-:- (1)
Oilfalt o wsmmens s swsmmams ¢ s 8@ @0 Es & 600 NYDF—2o b (Fa™D) .- - {0.1)
Oilfelt wovcwmes s soammm swmuss s s 5§ 55 NYDF=SD TIIP cove v (0.1)
Oilsealring «ouwnve o cmmmmue o amimwions o o N D E=DY Al oo 1
Needle bar driving bushing, front ... ... ........ NY D Fe— DIAFIL cv e en e 1
Screw 3/16:28L=95 ... ... ... ESHRS 316-28 L =0.5:+ v == 1
Oilfelt «:iwsommes s s $ 2 @Mmes § 58 @M@ma b § 58w NYD F— RITAIN TIIp - 1
Thrustcollarasm.  « . v ¢ e v v vt o v v v e s u e ns A5 by D=12.0 W=I0 23+ 1
Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 .. . .. ittt PARS | 880 L= «ovoveveeoens (2)
Forkedcrankasm. . . . .. ..ttt TIREY D5 DT e 1
Bolt 15/64-28L=11.8 ... «.vtvvunnnen . BHIMI L 1564-28 L=1[1.8 - - - (1)
Crank pinasm.{C) . . ... i i, +oYT9Ts s35L0EL C = 1
OIWIER  smmwn v ¢ gommmn s s o 5 ¢mammag 3 & o S sow oy ma 5 5 ¢ W EEE § S Wl W {0.1)
Rearbushing . . ..« ..ot iie oo NY D F— M OAIIe e e 1
Needle clamp guide shaftasm. ... ............ NY FX Tobogf— T 1
Oil wick VRERE SR AT A SRR ARG PR e s nah: ¥ ENAELs P s EERET S B {0.2)
ConnNecting sCrew  « ¢ v ¢ v v v v e bt b e v e e Eoe— iS4 T v e e (1)
Oil wick tube <+« v oo ... SEWmEE S § @ NYFX ProraLHi— LorywungF .. (1)
CONNECLING SCIBW =+ « o v o e v v o v e v e s ES—=iS T UEF. o i e eeeennen (1)
Bolt 5/16-24 L=34.0 e e 6HIMIL L 5 16-28 L=38--:.. ... 1
Springwasher . . ... o e INAHEHR B.2XIS.0X 2+ v o v oo v e v v 1
Washer 8.5 x 18.0 x 1.6 FEEAE G e § E RRERSE ESHHI B8.5XI8.0XI.6: v ot 1
Needleclampbase .. .. ... ... .......... INS FHI A s s smmaias sRES@ S s 3 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5 ... ............... PAFRS 11 6880 L=3.5......... 1
Needleclamp . . . . . . ittt i e Ay ANYF X ettt i i e 1
Screw 1/844 L=2.8 .. ...... ... bXARL | B-44 L =2.8..... . 1
NeedleDCx27 #11 . .................. NYDCX2T B e e 1
Needleclamp ... .................... S INY R s iwmmng 6s s 1
Screw 1/8-44 L=3.5 SRmE s SWemEs §F LSO WEE § bxax 1 8-44 L=3.5.......... 2
Needle DCx27 #11 .. .. ... ...y NY DCX2T B e 2
Needleclamp . . . ..... .. .. ... .. ... SHRZNY N FE S Bl 1
Hinge SCreW & v v v v it e it e e i e e e e NIAr Fa—=sAd48 o, 1
SPring ¢ oottt i e et et e e NYR—=F Y ChFa— NF. 1
Upperplats o+ svwes s v sawmns s 8 baweo s a5 RLE S L & i Y R L 1
Needle thread tension disc WM F § WSS 5 ¥ NDA P Fa=Sd P i s vvanssons o 1
Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0 o ESHYHE 3.IXB.0OX ... .. 1
Needledriving lever . . ... .. ... ... .. INY D RN 1
Outersleeve . .. . . .. o ittt it INY G el d N RO L i b 1
Boaring (B) s :vi v cssmpmssssamumpassisa NY T F—LN— RPY s B ... 1
Screw9/6440L=40 ..... ..., LI 9/64-40 L=4........... 1
Washer G % Y % e e AL R B W e et R0 E B 6 NY TF=ZD YRR iwws s cvwmnn 1
Pinasm.{C) « -« vt i i it et e e e e e e e LA B e A T S A N b N 1
Oilwick | wimmss ¢ s 48503 5 83 dah s 65 § 84 LTAA ¢ e E R I RA WG § E RN SR {0.1)
Screw 1/8-44 L-35 . .« vttt b A 1/B-44 L =3.86ecss:¢5¢car 1
Needle driving lever shaft . .. .. .. ... ....... WY P F—=leaN =2 s gis o i 6 v 1
OIWIEK  « cwos o v swmmms oo siwmmmes oo v e {01)
Needle bor diiving shaft bushing . .. ... ... ... NY D=L —=D AP 1
Screw 15/64-28 L-15.0 . « . .o oo bAF 2 I15/64-28 L =1% T 1
Thrust collar asm. .« .. oo v v i AZAV09% D=8.13 W= z 1
Screw 11/64-40 L-4.8 .« « v v v o v e e e LS54 11/64-40 L=4.8.......... {2)
...For MO-704 MO-704 14
..For MO-714 MOQ-71458
...For MO-716 MO-7i6JH
...For MO-714, MO-716 MO-714, MO 1161
...Selecting part for fit tolerance MR A GG




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

=Y B (1)

l
I
l
|
|
|
l
|
|

|27 26 25

From the library of: Sguperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) XY MR (1)

Rat Note  Part No. Description E.C. Amk;
No. il & # TEER a % F;;S-.’
) 1
1 B1125-804-000 Metal cap e e e e e e *oNTo AFNFYyT ... 1
2 B1614-704-000 Feed rocker shaft bushing, front .. .. ........ FOVSD TITAZTIL. .o 1
3 B1611-804-0A0 Forked Bnk asm; . vwems smwmmis 5 5 6@ & mm s & F2) TEREIVNLT I ... ... 1
4 $5-9151210-TP Bolt 15/64-28 L=11.8 - « « v v i i i i . 6hoMI b+ 1564-28 L=11.8.... (1)
5 B1612-804-CA0  Crankpinasm.(C} . ... ... .............. FoNI72%%y 2522y C . 1
6 CQ-2020000-00  Oil wick GG e e n e oerim et 4 a e eam e b A i e e e e (0.1)
7 B1619-804-000 Feed liNK s meimes s s 4@ R 555 § B0 meim i oo o ra X oY U2 Dn: nwin o samimiimin % » v v 1
8 SD-0720601-TH  Hingescrew D=7.24 H=6.0 .. .............. FoRrY D=7.28 H=6.. "+ +.. 1
9 B1616-804-0A0-A Feed rockerasm., . ... .. ..o vi it aXs) HF U E e 1
10 B1616-804-000 Main feed rocker .« - . L i e e e e e e SaFXPY IFWieaiissewen s s (1)
1 §$S-6121220-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=115 . . - . .. i E5hY 316-28 L=I1.5........ {1)
12 B1617-804-000 PIN e e e e e LaFsN DF B .. (1)
13 B1618-804-000 WESHEE: & 5 5.5 5 5 s mmas s sio @ Bhts i & saFs) UF HHIZ ... .. (2)
14 NS-6120310-SP Nut 3/16-28 S A B EERS I IRENE 8 F B § 6hoF v b 31628 ... ... ... .. (1
15 B1613-804-0A0 Rocker shaftasm. .« - « . .o it i e e FDNDD gammmsssmmas §5 8 i®H 1
16 CQ-2020000-00  Oilwick -« « vt v it e e e Aoy s s s R G WAE S SHEHE 5§ (0.3)
17 CS-0950818-SH Thrust collar asm.  « « . ... ... e e e A5A PPy D=9.53 W=8 7= . 2
18 S$5-8110410-SP Screw 11/64-40L-65 . ................. bXFT 1)1 68-40 L=6.5........ (4)
19 B81615-704-000 Feed rocker shaft bushing,rear . . ............ FoUZo woaAxZN, ... 1
20 §5-6121020-SP Screw 3/16-28 L<8.5 . . . ... . ..., 542 31628 L=9.5,....... 1
21 B1601-704-0A0-A Feed eccentricbodyasm. . . .. ............. AoV hL LA DI ... 1
22 B1604-704-000 Ratchetpawl . . . . ... ittt FFE A PG uus s s snwms i seHEORs (1)
23 B1606-704-000 Ratchet pawlspring . . . .. . .............. FFry b FAVINR L (1)
24 SD-0260271-SP Hinge screw D=260 H=2.7 . .. ............. yr&2 D=2.60 H=27,. . ..... (1)
25 B1605-704-000 Ratchet gear . . . ..ot e i SFrv b FVY— L. (1)
26 S5-6110710-TP Screw 11/64-40L=6.5 . . .. .............. E5%< 11/64-40 L=6.5 . . . ., (1)
27 $5-8110750-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=65 . . .. ............ Lo bAFZ 0176440 L =65, ., , . (1
28 B1607-704-000 Feedregulatingpin . . . .. .. ...t AN Ay L (2)
29 SS-6110650-TP  Screw 11/64-40L=6.5 . .. .. ............. %2 I11/64-40 L =55 (2)
30 B1665-704-000 Feed lock plate e e e e e e AU Qw24 Y, . (1}
31 §S-8620410-TM  Screw 3/16-32 L°4 . . . . . oo v i bAF 3/16-32 LA, (1)
32 B1666-704-000 Lock screw presser plate . ... . i e A2 Qawrrs ALy {1
33 $5-4060310-SP Screw3/3266 L-25 ..o ii i FARFZ 3/32-56 L=2.5 ., .. .., (2)
34 B1610-704-000 Feed crank rod - -« « v v v i e e *7Y sIo0vF ... (1)
35 §S-7110710-SP Screw 11/64-40 L-7.0 v ot v i i THESE S N/64-40 LT, 1
36 B1623-804-0A0  Slideblock asm. . . . ...t sa=aAnY hoa2 o 1
37 CQ-2000000-00 Qi Witk  « = « v v v v e et e e e e DL 56 s s s e 3 F AR D R (0.1)
38 B1650-704-000 Pushbuttonstud o c v « v v s v s s v mwws s 6ss FUBERL BB s smwwmns i 89 1
39 SS-7151550-SP CSOVBIWE oo o 0 @ o o @ oo incm & w o w e e e Y% @ w e ZIES RS 1%/68-28 L=14.% .. .. 1
40 B1652-704-000 SPFING  « v e e e e e KLl IR iie Gw e oo o s 1
41 B1654-704-000 Washer - ¢ v v o o i it e e e e e e e e e e Ry CHY L . 1
42 B1651-704-000 Falf muis 356633 sp@Enans ¢ enaans 55§ 83w ALHYL FETIb e 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) A4 BfE (2)




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

::Zf' Note  Part No. Description E.C. :::
TRl A ® ZTWER & 3 W

1 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP FINGA  « oo v vttt EHGP PAT] Juossssewmssssnns 1

2 B1626-804-000-A Washer  « ¢+t vttt v e vt ittt i A—F—h HHITISIOHHP .. 1

3 B1621-804-0A0 Feed barasm. - « « « v v o o s ot ot b bt s e e adsy) A—F—h T30 1

4 B1621-804-000 Feed bar for main feed  + - < -« - o o oo oo e D - - L P (1)

5 B1622-804-000 Feed bar for differential feed . .- -« <o oo oo T2A2Y) F—F—=Hhe e (1)

6 B1666-804-000 Oil Wick hOIdBE  « v v v v v v v e e e e FOY A HFHBIT o 1

7 S§5-7060310-SP Screw 3/3256 L=3.0 -+ st e vt et ?hETFRY 3/32-56 L=3 ... 1

8 B3525-804-000 Qilfelt  cvoc vttt vt Ao AT F2—AT7TI b 1

9 B1624-704-000 Slideblock  « ¢ v v v v e A3—F—hr HHIT HIIT. ... 1
10 B1627-804-0A0-A Collarasm., =« st v e v cv ottt ce A—F—hoHPPrss H5— 231 1
1" S$5-8110410-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=35  « + ¢ v - s v o v v i e FPXRP 1 64-40 L =3.5 -« (1)
12 B1625-804-000-A Feed bar shaft < « « v ¢ e v v e e S—=F—hH HBHTSo. .. 1
13 S$5-6121020-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5 + =+ ¢ v o s e s ES+ 31628 L=9.5 oo~ 1
14 003 B1656-805-000 Main feed dog  + ¢ s e s e s e e e e e a AU e 1
15 004 B1656-804-000 Main feeddog ¢+ - vt e st s s e s e s e e a AT i 1
16 013 B1656-816-000 Main feed dog ¢ s s c e s e s e e I B 1
16-1014 B1656-816-00A  Main feeddog ~ « + =+ « oo s oo S ) 1 S 1
17 $S-5060410-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 - - st s e e e e e TIFY 332-56 L=3.5¢:c-0... 1
18 B1658-804-000 Auxiliary feeddog =+ ¢ v c s s e s e e e wea ATZYNooo oo 1
19 $5-9111050-SP Bolt 11/64-40 L=9.5 -+ +« v v v v v v ot v v 6H2MIL 1) 64-40 L=9.5...... 1
20 B1660-704-000 Presser plate feiabesbs s e s s s naasrss BeeF—=Hht PITS5%Y AHYx...... 1
il B1661-804-000 Oil shield v A—=F—hr TTIEYN A ... 2
22 003 B1657-805-000-A Differential feed dog  «+ ¢« + s oo e e e e e TY ADNIN e . 1
23 004 B1657-804-00C Differential feeddog {C) + - = = -« v v o e oot T AU Ceeeiiiee e 1
24 013 B1657-816-000 Differential feed dog =+ + + v« s e e e F FOYRrwnni s i awwei s s 0w 8 1
24-10 14 B1657-816-00A Differential feeddog - « - v v e e e i e e TP FONIK Gansssmmmwss s ine 1
25 $5-9111010-SP Bolt 11/64-40 L=0.5 « +« + « v v v v v e v on v e 6hoHNEF 11 64-40 L=9.5...... 1
26 RE-0500000-K0O Snap ring 5.0  c - e e i e EdFPZ BFPHETT Saws swmmaes o v o 1
27 B1640-804-000-A Differential feed driving link ~ « . .. v - o v v v v v e Y= Fa—YYr2." . ... 1
28 SD-0720261-SP Hinge screw D=7.2 H=2.6  « « «+r+ v v it n o2 D=7.2 H=2.6....0c0.... 1
29 B1632-704-0A0-A Differential feed rocker asm. . . « oo oo oo DOXDPNIT DE i snmupsss smpwa 1
30 B1631-804-000-A PinCOVEr  « « = =« s s s vttt v e oo oo P22AP2VESR 2% cowas i swswe s {1)
31 $5-6080410-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0  +« « c v v e it ESpY 1 844 L=4........... (2)
32 S$S-6121220-TP Screw 3/1628 L=11.5  « « « v v v v vt e e 532 316-28 L=I11.5......... (1)
33 B1630-804-000-A Differential feed pin  « « <+« « v v oo P B A (1)
34 B1663-804-000 Slide block  « « c ¢ v i e i Po2FAIVEL NPATRwws i ionnms 1
35 B1628-704-000  Feed bar support, left { MAn_. (A GaT" ZJ?. L AZY BA—bF—nr AHT £ 1
36 B1629-704-000 Feed bar support, rightf . . .a . . #. A2} ... A2 [A—F=no A4z ¥ ... 1
37 B1149-804-008 Throat plate holder — « + « « « =« v v oo v AT YL L e e e 1
38 S$S-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-66 L=35 -+ -+ o+t e eeee e L4y 3/32-5 L=3.5......... 1
39 $S-9120910 TP Bolt 3/16-28 Q.0 -+ « « v+ e oo 6hoHI I 3/16-28 L=9........ 4
40 B1664-704-000 Gaskel  » + ¢ v o e et et e e H=F=h SP24F N9Fuumwns 1
41 B1663-704-000 Feed barplate « +« v o v v mo e o s on e HelP=hy PP arvvissvewvwn 1
42 $5-6091210-TP  Screw 9/64-40 L-12.0  « -+ - oo v e v e vt et L3+ 9/64-40 L=12, .., ... ... 1
43 B1642-804-000-B Differential feed rocker « « « v« v oo oo Y FHABVIT o owns s cwmmms 1
44 $5-7120910-SP Screw 3/16-28L°9.0 - .ot e e LIRS 3/16-28 L=9. .. .. ... 1
45 B1645-704-000-A BUSHING  + « « = v o v e i e V= Fa—tviy Ayn, ... 1
a6 RO-0601501-00  RUDDE! 111G+« « v v v oo e oo e oo ee e OUSPIE | vvime s b S § 503 W BN 1
a7 B1643-804-0A0 Rocker shaltasm.  « « « o vt v v n oo oe e aae e s WF—F A=AV PR i iwnmun 1
48 B1648-804-000 Differential feed graduation .« « « « « v v oot U F=Fa—ty xx0V12 . ..., 1
49 WP-0621016-SD  Washer 6.2x13.0x1.0  « .« . o v v v v v oo e SN L 6.2XI13.0%X 0, ... 1
50 B1647-704-000-A Differential feed lock nut <« « v« v v ot VFEF— o2 )ub o .. 1
51 B1646-704-000-A Differential feed hinge screw  « + -« v v oo v M= FRD e e s 1
52 B1649-804-000 Stoppe! e e e e e e e e e e e e e YE— Fa—tzy Rl opiN— L. 2
53 SS-6121210-SP Sciew 3/1628 L-12.0 v v v v v v e i e e 74w 3/16-28 | 12 ... 2
54 B1664-804 000 SPIING v v v v v te e e W F— Fa—7LnN— N oL 1
55 RE-0900000 KP  SRAPINGD  w v oo v v vt o v v o oo i ot v o aene s L L 1
56 B1508-352-000 Stopper sciew .+ ~ - - - T T T T Y Al N = e e e e e 1

Note { | 1) 03.....For MO-704 MO- 70411
04.....For MO-714 MO TiaM
13.....Standard part for MO-716 MO- 7168t
> 14.....Special order part for MO-716 MO 7161 PR

From the library of: Superior SewingMachine & Supply LLC

X YRR (2)




L= T —s3[8R

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

e

13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. UPPER & LOWER

LOOPER COMPONENTS

._t"’_,{\ -F}l’—'l\.ﬁﬂ{%

:?' Note  Part No. Description E.C. Amt;
- Ele i ZEEEA & £ Reg.
f 230
1 B2509-704-000 Bushing,rear o+« s s o vawwas s s cmwans o g6 o W—=X2o Domxd ... 1
2 CS-103121A-SH Thrustcollarasm. <. .. .0t i v v i v vt o LASAMD D=10.32 W=12 2 :.. 1
3 S$5-8660530-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 . . . . . it e e e bARZ 1/4-40 L=4.5......... (2)
4 B2507-704-000 Upper looper shaft bushing ,front . .. ... ....... W—IR2 D RIAIN o v i i 1
5 S$5-6121020-SP Screw 3/16-2BL=95 ... . .. i e ES3x2 316-28 L=9.5......... 1
6 B2505-704-000 Upper loopershaft . . . ... oo i v i it i, R Nt i w5y B E 1
7 B2508-704-000 Oilseal  commuie s e . s & 8 A e 1
8 B2523-704-000 Lower thread take-up,right . .............. W—s¥ FoEY T#H ... 1
9 $5-6090630-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . . .. .. h i ie e L5322 964-40 L=6.......... 1
10 B2512-704-0A0 Upper looper guideasm. . . . . .« oo v v vt TIN—ISHAF B s S A E R 1
1 B2510-704-000 Lower shaft oil seal N> Ly § UL 2 (S - =T R g (1)
12 B2528-804-000 Stitchplate . cvwmwase ssawwns s sawvos D= INHA K ABYALD. ... (1)
13 S§S8-7090510-SP Screw9/64-40L=4.6 . . . . . . . PHRETFY 964-40 L=4.6...... {2)
14 B2524-704-000 Upper looper thread guide, left . . .. .. ........ TI—IN A NPt EFY ... (1)
15 S$S5-6090630-SP Screw9/64-40 L=6.0 . .. ...t e L5432 964-40 LL=6.......... (1)
16 B3526-704-000 Ot  cosvs s v smmus ¢ 8 58888 § 5% 5 E W8N DTW—=INHAF Fa—2a72xThb.... (1)
17 B2517-804-0A0-A Holder connectionasm. . . . . . . v v v v v e DRt FE D Rivi v e (1)
18 S$5-9090610-TP Bolt 9/64-40 L=5.5 . ... ...t 6hoHI P+ 9/64-40 L =5.5...... (1)
19 B2515-704-000 Guidecover . . .. i e e e e e e e DIW—INHAE THeooniinssininee. (1)
20 S$S-5060310-SP Screw 3/32-66 L=2.8 . . - . .t e bP3AXL 3/32-56 L=2.8....... (1)
21 SS-7060610-SP Screw3/32-86L=5.5 .. ...t TNEFTRT 3/32-56 L =55...... (1)
22 B2516-804-0A0 Looper holder asm. .+ « ¢ vt vt it e e WIS IF D3 e (1)
23 $5-9151210-TP Bolt 15/64-28 L=11.8 . . . .. ot i i it vn v v 6hRNF 15/64-28 L =11.8..... (1)
24 SS-8080410-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=3.5 . . . .t .ttt X2 1/8-40 L =3.5 ......... (1)
25 B1422-804-CAQ Pinasm:{C) + ¢« s wwsa s s s emmuns § 5 8§ smmmms § s T = INHALF e e e (1)
26 CQ-2020000-00 Ollwick v sscmmpns smwmuemss s sommvs s BTy sws v smmmn o 5 s wwms vEs s s (0.1)
27 ¢ 08 B2519-804-000 UPPer I0OPBr .« v v vt v et e e e e e DRI e e 1
28 <04 B2519-814-000 Upper 100per .« v v v vt e e e e e TIT—IN e e e 1
29 ¥ B2518-804-000-A Upper looper holder . .. .......... D. 178 07 —in T .. _
iy B2518-804-0A0-B  Upper looper holder asm. . . . ....... A, 178 D'7I—iN S UHF 23 .. 1
30 %  SS-6060510-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=5.0 . .......... D. 1/78 k5% 3/32-56 L=45......... -
¥t §S-6080410-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0 . ............ A, 1/78 L4y 1/8-44 L=4a (1)
31 S$5-6151440-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0 . . . ... . oo 532 15/660-28 L=14. . ....... 2
32 B2509-704-000 Bushing,rear . . ... .. ... ... W—INSD DX . 1
33 Q06 CS-103121A-SH  Thrustcollarasm. . . . oo v v i, 2SR D=10.32 W=12 2 1
34 < 06 SS-8660530-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 . . . .. . i FARL 1/4-40 1L=4.5 ,,....... (2)
35 B2507-704-000 Upper looper shaft bushing, front . . ... ....... W—iR2o ZPLAZI, . i 1
36 §5-6121020-SP Screw 3/16-28L-95 . . . . it L5432 3/16-28 L=9.5.,....... 1
37 B2506-704-000 Lower looper shaft . - . o v o v vt v v in e e i Y W= NC D e 1
38 B2508-704-000 Qilseal v v o e e e e e e e e e e e e W2 A= L 1
39 B2520-704-0A0 HOIder aSm.  « v v v e e e e e e e e e e e D PI=N LBPTF PR i e 1
40 $S-9151210-TP Bolt 15/64-28 L=118 .... ... ..ot 6N 7RI 15/64-28 L =11.8 ... (1)
a1 B2531-704-000 WEsher s ssie s v smmps s s cpwmmpn s s w55 s P ATy = . (1)
42 PS-0200062-KH SPHNGPIN2 X6 - v v et e e TN 2X6, .. (1)
43 B2521-804-000 Lower looper . . . . . i it e e e TN e 1
44 S§5-9090610-TP Bolt 9/64-40 L=55 . . . .. ... 62N 9/64-40 1L =55 ., 1
45 B2522-704-000 Lower thread take-up,left . . ... ........... Ne—an g BN, L iews 1
46 SS-6090630-SP Screw9/64-40L=6.0 . .. ¢ civn e s e (SR /64-40 1. =6 1
Note. { | ') 04.....For MO-714 MO-T1410
. 06.....For MO-704, MO 714 MO 704, MO 7141
08.....For MO-704, MO-716 MO 704, MO 716

From the library of: Superior Sewing, Machine & Supply LLC




8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-716) TR —/ B8R (MO-716H)

A
]
10
:zf' Note  Part No. Description E.C. At
- JELE an  F TEER 2 2 Req.
i
1 82102-716-000 Chainlooperrod . . ..ot it ittt St AW Fesmens s vmsewss 1
2 SD-0720801-TH  Hingescrew . .« o v v v v v v v v v i i it e e FoRDews s v g s 5 s e 1
3 B2103-816-0A0 Chain looper shaft slidearmasm. . ............ SFa—~Rir VTP F FE .wnnn. 1
4 B2105-816-000 Chain looper slideblock . . . ... ... ......... ZPa—hr AT ... (1)
5 B82120-816-000 Chain looper slide block pin SHWE B S EE A Ry ZPa—hr hArIVEY. ..., (1)
6 SS-7110720-TP Screw 11/6440 L=70 ...... BEE R T IO, eESFT 11/64-40 L=7 ...... (1)
7 B2108-816-0A0 Bracket @smM. ¢ s v et e e e e e e e e ZYa—hr HhHoavw ¥ oI, .. 1
8 S§§-6121220-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=115  « o v v v ittt e e e ES3x2 3/16-28 L=W.5........ (1)
9 B2111-716-000 Bushing, rear . . .. ..o e Za—hTo axv ..., 1
10 B2109-816-000 Chain loopershaft .. ... ..t iiinn SSA~AY PP i iissammsiens 08 1
11 B2112-816-0A0-A Chain looper shaft drivingarmasm. . .......... ZPa—=Nnr A—F—=9F 2% ..... 1
12 $5-6121220-TP Screw 3/16-28L=115 . .................. BS54 3/16-28 L=I1.5 ........ (2)
13 S$5-4080610-SP Screw 1/844 L=6.4 . .............0.ucuu.n FARFZ 1/8-44 L=6.4 . .., ... .. 1
14 B2106-816-CAO0-A Chain looper pinasm.,long . .. ... ......... Z¥a—hr I—F—E> C 731 ., 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 Oilwick .. o e e e e A e e e {0.1)
16 B2110-716-000 Chain looper shaft bushing, front . ., . ... ...... ZCa—hrTy WIASN. ... ... 1
17 B2118-816-000 Chain looper  .viwwmms o s smmmms s 8.6 T e I T 1
18 §5-9090610-TP Bolt 9/64-40L=55 . ........... ... .. LEBhTAIL 9/64-40 L=5.5...,... 1
19 B2117-716-0A0 Support arm asm. T U, ZZa—Rh W—tTIF e 1
20 S§§-9151210-TP Bolt 15/64-28 L=11.8 . . ... ... .. unnn 6h27AN b+ 15/64-28 L=I1.8,..,.. (1)
21 PS-0200062-KH SpringPiIn 2Xx6 . ... .. e e e e AT BXREu: i iccanme s (1)
22 B2531-704-000 Washer oy i auwma ss 65 siammms s sRE GBS & SUDF ATy w— .. {1)
23 B2113-816-000 Chain looper shaft driving link . ... ........... Zga—Hhr —F=Yro . ...... 1
24 B2114-816-CA0  Pinasm., short . ... . ... . ... .iiirinnenn. ~¥a—Hh>r I—-F—E> C 21 1
25 CQ-2020000-00 Oilwick . ....... . b am ol P A e e e e e {0.1)
26 S$5-4080610-SP Screw 1/844 L=6.4 . ... ... ... ...t FRFT 1/8-48 L=6.4  , . ., ..,, 1
27 B2115-816-000 Driving ball armbracket .. .. ............... SIN—I IR R ... 1
28 S5-6110710-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ... ...........0...... E>%= 11/64-40 L=6.5, ., ..... 3

From the library of: Sliperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

Ref

"Note  Part No.

No. i & &

1 B1516-804-000-A

2 B1515-804-000-A

3 B1512-704-0A0

4 B1518-704-000

5 B81519-804-000

6 RE-0200000-K0

7 81521-704-000

8 B1517-704-000

9 B81520-804-000
10 B1534-804-000
1 S§5-8110510-SP
12 B1501-804-000-A
13 B81502-804-000
14 $5-6121020-SP
15 B1527-804-000
16 PD-0201000-08
17 B1503-704-000-A
1B S§S-6121210-SP
19 NS-6120310-SP
20 B1536-804-000
21 B1535-804-0A0
22 §5-9151210-TP
23 B81529-804-000
24 S§S-7111410-SP
25 NS-6110310-SP
26 B1526-804-000
27 B1523-804-0A0
28 B1525-804-000

Description
Presser spring regulator . . . . . ..
Presserspring .. ...........
Presser barasm. . . .........
Presser foot lifting lever . . . . ...
Pinn . ouwsiscvunspwssguwmans
Snapring2 ... ... ...
Lifting lever bushing . . .......
Presser foot liftingbar . .. ... ..
SPpring  si o iwwms 4 6 ms ¢ s
Presser foot arm hinge shaft . . . . .
Screw 11/64-40 L-5.0 e
Presser foot shaft ... ...... ..
Bushing . v swwmms s swimme &5 s
Screw 3/16-28L-95 . ..... ...
Liftinghook . . .......... ..
Cotterpin18x10 . ... . ....
Presser foot lifting arm (’."IIL—PIA/.
Screw 3/16-28 L=120 ........
Nut 3/1628 o oi s sawwmms & 2
PR « 4 wsvswwws s swmwnsd g oo
Presser foot shaft thrust arm asm. ..
Bolt 15/64-28 L-11.8
Presser foot lifting lever stopper ‘i
Screw 11/64-40 L=140 ... .. ..
Nut 11/6440 . ......
SPHNG s 5 pmw s wew e
Lifting l8Ver . «. ¢ s wmma v 50l
Hingescrew ... ... ........

M M® (1)

E.C. ) ';’:‘;:

EEEA h A e
............ AHLT Fa—tVERY. e 1
............ FHIT /INF o i et e 1
............ FFE = D B s § cms 8 s 1
............ HAYLTPY lodlm— soenvs sonmonsss 1
............ FYL BEXRPY Lis—=1IEYvwvnsnaes 1
............ EHP AT 200 i1
............ R e o i A VP R T ) L |
............ FHPLE CETPYHR— v wwssses e
............ AL CRTYIIND: cvvmes assivwn 1
............ FHALTF DTS e .. ]
............ PAT 11/66-40 L =% « oo 1
............ ) s w51t R P % 1 T TR |
............ A0 Ay T T IR .
............ ES5%2 3/16-728 L=9.5¢.cceo-0.. 1
............ AYLETY 79 et ieinnenennen. 1
....... e T LEBXID - e e e e e e 1
Gl'r./.. J‘ ..... AYLTH T e it 1
............ SRS 3/16-28 L=12 - .ccoee.0. 1
............ 6Nl /1628 « « v iv e o 1
............ AY LIS ASAPYIFEL e 1
........... APLSy A5AL9F 2300 ..., 1
............ 6hoAN L 1%/68-28 L=18 ..... (1)
........... ARTTY lsN— Apwysn— ... 1
........... IS 2 H/64-40 0 Lo=(4. . .. o1

........ 6hoF vl 11/64-40. . .. ... ... 1

......... AY LT teN— N e 1
............ FPLTY LIN— DR, v 1
........... AYLTYLIN—= oz ... ... 1

From the library of: Superior Se\wing Machine & Supply LLC



TR (2)

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

From the library of: Sliperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



‘,“‘\‘,

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

Ref
No.

1
2
3
4

* Note
i

003
003
006
015

41016

5

015

5-10 16

6

7

8

9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

¢ 06
006
¢ 03

006

010
o10
Oo04
004
006
017

221018

23

017

23-1018

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
M
42
43
44
45
46
a7
a8
49
50
51

©06
006
004

006

005
005
Oo0s
005
005

Oo0s

005
005
005
005
¢05
¢o0s
¢ 05

Note ( | .« )

Part No.
& T

B81507-804-080
B81507-804-0A0
B81506-804-000
81507-804-000
B81507-804-S00
B1509-804-000
B81509-804-S00
B81508-804-000
$S-7080520-SP
B81510-804-000
§5-6060410-TP
B1511-804-000
$S-6060340-SP
81530-804-000
WP-0250516-SD
§5-7060610-SP

B1528-804-000-A

$5-5060410-SP
B1539-804-000
$5-6060410-TP
B81507-814-080
B81507-814-0A0
81506-804-000
B81507-814-00A
B81507-814-B00
B81509-814-000
B81509-814-800
B81508-804-000
$S-7080520-SP
B1510-804-000
§5-6060410-TP
81511-814-000
$S-6060340-SP
B1530-804-000
WP-0250516-SD
§S-7060610-SP

81528-804-000-A

$5-5060410-SP
B81507-816-08B0
B1507-816-0A0
B1506-716-000
B1507-816-000
B1530-816-D00
$S-6060340-SP
B81509-816-000
$5-6090650-SP
B1510-816-000
B81508-816-000
B81513-816-000
B1512-816-000
B81511-816-000
B81515-816-000
B1514-816-000

B1528-804-000-A

$5-5060410-SP

Description E.C. ‘;:::
TEEA & & ;1,',{
Presser fOOt @SM. .« « « v v o v v v v ot o v e e FHITO I (A bHRYINYE) .o 1
Presser fOOt OSM.  + ¢+ v v v o vt v e o o b m e s AYL A DR wwwws o oo (1)
Presser fOOt arm . . . ¢ v i i it e e e b B L S (1)
Presser fOOt [A) . . ¢ i i h i e e FAPE, Kow oo vmmimd QWM EES 5 ¥ 3 nm
Presser foot R R G e T Om R MH T s b N @ e i e s i e A B HHEE: i o 8 ¢ NS 8 SEEEYE Y s s (1)
Stitchtongue ... . .. . .ot APARYS L iinwn s os cmanmonasn (1)
Stitchtongue . . . . .t it e e A PRRY T AL ivnvvnssmmannons e (1)
LT T T T T S R FHIT FYUSINT oo e e e (1)
Screw 1/8-44 L=4.9 ... .. i TAESEZ | 8-48 L=8.9........ (1)
Curlguard .. .i v e e e e e BB 4w s vwmas 58 emamas v s (1)
Serew 3/3256 L=3.5 .t i it i e e E53%Y 332256 L=3.5. .00 1)
Rear presser foot . .. ... .. oo o oo ey ATAEA o o et e e e e e e e {1)
Screw-3/3256 L=2.5 .. i i i e ES4Y 3/32-5 L=2.5 ......... (1)
SLOPPEr . vt e e e e s FYLE A b2iV— v s immgms s s {1}
Washer 25 x6.0x05 . .............0... ESHHF 2.5X6.0X0.5 ... .00 (1)
Screw 3/32-56 L=5.5 . ... ... wHhEFHP 332-56 L=55....... (1)
Thread trimmer . . . . v v v v v v bbb e Ak S 1 R D)
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 . ... Y 33256 L=3.5.......... (1)
Presser foot fixing plate . . . ... .. ... AL QAFAAY cnn ommnid § 85 8505 1
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 S BN E & b 8 ¢ e e E5%Y 3/32-5 L=3.5.......... 1
Presser fOOt @SM. . v . v v v v v e e e e AHIT 23 (AEFYN YE). L. 1
Presser fOOt @sm., . . . ¢ vt v e e e FH LR , cocassaws s yamme we v e s (1)
Presser footarm . . . . v i et it i e e HBEDTT . s wwu g smmncmmn s & v o wimom (1)
Presser foot (A} . . . o v i e e FHI A e e e (1)
Presser OOt . . . v v c v v vt o i e e e e g & - U T T (1)
Stitchtongue . . . .. .. e e B - . T P (1)
Stitchtongue  « . . . i e e A BRRY T A cnse s smms wa e n s (1)
SPING i s o 5 o min s o v v s b a s B § AHE PFPYPTINR wmme o 0 owmmm (1)
Screw1/844 L=49 . . ... .. .. HEFRY 1/8-48 L =49, ..., .. (1)
Curlguard . . .o vt i e e e e e b L (1)
Serew 3/32-56 L=3.5 . .. . oo e ES5+Y 3/32-56 L=3.5......... (1)
Rear presser fOOt . . v oo v e e e NPRZEX ;i samuiss s snmmas s (1)
Screw 3/32-56 L=25 . .. ... L&y 3/32-56 L=2.% ,...... (1)
SEOPPEE  « v v e e e e e e e FHI AP APIR—, v s v v 1)
Washer 25 x6.0x0.5 . . .o vt v it i it EZHHR 2.5X6.0X0.5 , ... ..... (1)
Screw 3/32-56 L=5.5 . . . .ot i e e IHEF RS 3/32-56 L=55..,.... (1)
Thread triMMer . « v v v e v vt e e e e e AU I | io s as s s smmE e s (1
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 . ... i i i TP 33256 L350, (1)
Presser fOOL @SM. . o ¢ v v v v v v e e e samAYT 2 (4F YN V) 1
Presser fOOLasm. .« « o o o v v v v o b i e YT T e (1)
Presser bar bracket guide . . . . ..o o e e SPADAYE DT s awmaias wa (1)
Hinged type presser foot . . . .. ... BT [ cimnmws s B B Y {1)
Auxiliary stopper Y BEa FPEOY, s vwws s gmmmeans v (1)
Screw 3/32-66 L=25 ... .. ... e %Y 3/32-56 L=2.5..,....... (1)
Presser fOOL hinge  + . - v v v v v v e LAAY L L. (1)
Screw 9/6440 L=6.0 . .. ..o LS54 9/64-40 L=6_, .. ...... (1)
HINGE PIN .+ o i e DR E:m BRI e wma s {1)
Rear presser foot . . .. . ..o DXL |, i onmes smpa v g (1}
Nut for rear presser {00l . v« o o v v v i e 2yAYE TRy Fub. L. (1)
Spring for rear presser fool . ... ... ¥ AL NG (1)
HiNGe SCIBW  « v v v v e e oo e YAV LT L (1)
Presser fOOLArMSPring <« « v v o v b e e e n e AWIIT N e (1)
SEIOW ¢ 5 55 EmEEmEE 5§ Sl mE s S e e AU LT NF bWUrRZ L. (1)
Thread IMMEr  « v v v v e et e e e e FTEMIIY o s sp g rmpmmpn (1)
e 3/32-56 L=3.4%......... (1)

Screw 3/32-56 L-3.5

...For MO-704

...For MO-714

...Far MO-716

..For MO-704, MO-714
Special order part for MO-704, MO-714
Standard pait for MO-704

Special order part for MO-704
Standard part for MO-714

Soeciat order part for MO-714

MO- 7044
MO-714J8
MO - 71651
MO-704, MO-T714011
MO
MO - 7044 31
MO - 704[F114 )0
MO - 7184651
MO 7141EI0

LR (2

704, MO-T1ATH AN 95 S0 8

From the library of: Superior SewinggMachine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS HRFRAE

]

et St

-\

p Sy

o
o

o —————

19 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




O

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

Ref
No.

G HWN =

’ Note
EiR

008
008
005
005
013

Part No.

&

B82203-816-000
B82204-816-000
$5-6090670-TP
B82202-816-000
B82201-816-000

5-1014 B2201-816-008

6
7
8
9
10
11
12

005
005
005
005
005
005
013

$S-8110410-TP
B82402-716-000
§$8-5150510-SP
B2401-816-000
B83113-352-000
§§-7120640-SP
B82206-816-000

12-1014 B2206-816-008
13 005 §5-7090610-SP

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
013

29-1014

63

014
014
014
014
014
¢o08

oo8

oo8

¢o3

83110-804-000
§5-9090640-SP
83111-804-000
§5-5060410-SP
B81426-704-000
§$5-6090630-SP
83104-816-0A0
83106-816-000
WP-0371016-SD
B83149-123-800
B83148-123-000
B83104-816-000
B3105-816-000
NS-6120310-SP
SS-6090630-SP
81422-816-000
B1426-816-0A0
B81426-816-000
B1427-816-000
WP-0250516-SD
81428-816-000
§S-7060510-SP
B83101-704-0B0
NS-6110310-SP
B83120-704-000
B83105-804-000
B83126-012-000
B83107-704-000
B83101-804-000
83112-704-000
83106-704-00A
B3102-704-080
NS-6110310-SP
83120-704-000
B83105-804-000
B83126-012-000
B83107-704-000
B83102-804-000
B3112-704-000
B83106-704-00C
B3103-704-080
NS-6110310-SP
83120-704-000
83105-804-000
B83126-012-000
B83107-704-000
B83103-804-000
B3112-704-000
B3106-704-008
B83108-704-000
83108-704-000

64 05 B3102-716-000
Note ( t.') 203

From the Iibra"r

008
08

V14,

RUFREHR

Description E.C. A,
ZEEA & & pow
Thread cam thread guide . . . ... ........... CHA AL APToF A 1
Hook P S I F e e s e s e W e SFA b FL WA e e 1
Screw9/64-40 L=6.0 . .. ....... . ....... ESHY 9'64-40 L =6 o 2
Shaft O S R O Y R B A A 1
Chain iooper thread guide . . . . .. B S P, BRSNS SREEE R 1
Threadcam | .. . ... .. ... iy of BB e s EE s s s e 1
Screw 11/64-40L=35 ., . ... ............ FASRY |} 64-80 L =3.5 2
Looper thread guide tube guide . . ., ... ...... LG4 b Fmh T e 1
Screw 15/64-28 L=5.0 ... ... ............ FSAKU 15 68-28 L8 v oo 1
Looper thread guide tube .. .. .. .. ......... N T T IR R 1
Mounting bracket . . .. ... ... . . ... SHEN—IN A b F—h PYUHEYAL 1
Screw 3/16-28 L=6.0 . ... ...... ... .... TLESHY 31628 L =6 - 1
Chain looper thread guide . . . ... .......... B AR P 1
Chain looper thread guide . . ... .......... P S R S 1
Screw9/64-40L=6.0 . ... ................ TIETHY 96440 L =6 - - 1
Thread take-upguide ., ... ... ............ NYLF FoED HA Koo errnoennn 1
Bolt 9/64-40L=6.0 .................... 6HZHEIE 9 68-40 L =6 - 1
Thread take-upguide ... .. .............. NIAE FUEY Fa—h HAFK ¥
Screw 3/32-56 L=35 ... . ... ... .., FHERY 332-56 L=3.5 e 1
Threadguide ... ..........c0000c0000u.n DB DY AR Tt e 1
Screw9/64-40 L=60 ... ... .......... ESHS 96840 L=6 v vt oonn 1
Thread tension postasm. . ... .. .. ... ... L& b FEagetafes HE i v s i 1
Tension post nut, large . ... ... ... ... S PP a—t Fulk Ffroesssss 1)
Washer 3.7x80x1.0 .. ... ........ E SRR BIXBOX | eoeoeoe cennn (1)
Chain looper thread tension spring . . ... ..... A EToFA 5 I (1)
Tension disC L. L. e e AP ToFad BT ere oot e e (2)
Chain looper thread tension post . . . . . ....... Eilf b Pt . s 5ws s G TP (1)
Chain looper thread tensionguide . . ., ... ... SHAE Fa—H— FTobAe e (1)
NUt3/16-28 ., .. BALF Ul 31628 -y v il
Screw 9/64-40 L=60 . ... ............. LTS 968-40 L =6 «ovvvvenen 1
Chain needle threadguide ., .. .. ........... ZSa—hr NAYLETFA B .. 1
Needle thread take-up leverasm. ., ., ... ... .. —Sa—hr AYLbFeE. ... ]
Needle thread take-up leverbase ., ... .. ... NYALPFolEY FPYYET A e (1)
Needle thread take-up lever A _ . . . . .. .... INYAFTFUESY A oo et e 2)
Washer 256 x6.0x05 . ... ........... E SN 2.5%6.0X0.5 -0 vv v (2)
Needle thread take-up lever 8 .. .. ........ N g S - VA (1)
Screw 3/3256 L=48 . ... ........... INET Y 3325 L=4.8 )
Thread tension springasm. (RED} ... ... ...... SoNER HE(TH) e 1
Nut 11/64-40 . . . . e JI/BB-80 « v v v o v e e en oo (1)
Thread tension spring felt . . . . .. ... ....... INEY  TEN R e e e e (2)
Tension POSt L ... e S e wimn o e wm e B e (1)
Tension disC L. ... .. G5 0 s e & o 2)
Tension disc presser tube . ... ... ... ... .. ) . S (1)
Tension spring . ... ... ... ... L. T 1)
Tension spring bushing . . . . ... ... ... SR T YV a e e (1)
Thread tension knob (RED} . ... ............ /2= (7 h) (1
Thread tension spring asm.(YELLOW) .. ........ INE U= 1
Nut 11/64-40 .. .. ... 11/64- 40 m
Thread tension spring felt . . ... ... ... ... NNy (2)
Tension POSt L ... .. e e G m v EEEms A e (1)
Tensiondisc ... P (2)
Tension disc presser tube ., .. ... ... ..., AE L e (1)
Tension spring L. AN e (1)
Tension springbushing ... ... ... ... .. L N Tl L e (1
Thread tension knob (BLUE) .. ............ 12 (FAY cvwsnss s (1)
Thread tension spring asm. (BLUE) . .. ......... g PF ATA) yewm s 1
Nut 11/6440 ... ... ... /6A-a0 . L (8]
Thread tension spring felt . . .. .. AL S N {2)
Tension Post L L. L. e = e e o mmss a p B .
Tensiondisc L. S om0 o iom B B (2)
Tension disc presser tube .. .. ... ... ... Pt | s A (1)
Tension spring L ... ... SR e . )
Tension spring bushing . . . .. ... ... ..... (1)
Thread tension knob (BLUE) . .. ... ....... 11)
Thread guide (B) P A S | R 1
Thread guide [ A B | W e B 1
Needle thread guide WYL Tl 1

.....For MO-704

..... For MO-716

..... For MO-704, MO 716

..... Stanclard part lor MO-716
Special ovder part for MO-716

MO - 7041}
MO-TIGH

MO-704, MO- 7161
MO 7163w IR
MO 71GIEMIN

y of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



XX TF A ZBF

12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

Note. { + ) 003.....For MO-704 MO-70418
0 04.....For MO-714 MO-714H
0 05.....Far MO-716 MO-716R
Q0 06.....For MO-704, MO-714 MO-704, MO-T14F3
Q08.....For MO-704, MO-716 MO-704, MO-716F s
0 13.....Standard part for MO-716 MO-7I686 A
O14.....Special order part for MO-716  MO-716EIRRA
0 15.....Standard part for MO-704 MO- 70485 B
0 16.....Special order part for MO-704  pm0-704ERA
0 17.....Standard part for MO-714 MO-7148GHF
0 18.....Special order part for MO-714  \10_74@KE
0 19.....Standard part HWiHA
0 20.....Special order part BAE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

zzf' Note Part No.

- ER & i
1 B1428-804-000
2 $5-4080620-TP
3 84103-804-000-B
4 B4110-804-000-A
5 B4116-704-000
6 B4127-804-000-A
7 B4104-704-000
8 $S-8120740-SP
9 B1403-352-CA0
10 €Q-2020000-00
1 §5-7110710-SP
12 B4102-804-0A0
13 $5-9151210-TP
14 B1615-704-000
15 CS-095101B-SH
16 $5-8150710-SP
17 (06 B4111-704-00A
18 005 B4111.704-008
19 $5-9090813-TP
20 06 B4110-704-000
21 O 06 $5-6111040-SP
22 005 B4110-716-000
23 005 S$S-6111610-SP
24 015 R4200-E0D-CO0
24-10 16 R4200-E0D-DOO
25 017 R4205-E0D-EQ0
25-10 18 R4205-E0D-E0A
26 ¢ 13 R4508-E0D-C00
26-10 14 R4508-E0D-DOB
27 $5-2110920-TP
28 006 B4112-704-0A0
29 005 B4112-716-0A0
30 B4112-704-000-A
31 B4125-804-000
32 $5-6110610-TP
33 $S-6111740-SP
34 NS-6110310-SP
35 $5-6090630-SP
36 B4114-704-000
37 B4126-352-000
38 B1205-372-000
39 ¢ 19 B4127-352-000
39-10 20 B4129-804-000
40 ¢ 19 S5-7110910-SP
40-10 20 SS-7090910-SP
4 $5-7150940-SP
42 B4115-704-000
43 B4123-804-000
44 B4122-804-000
45 84115-804-000
46 B4128-352-000
47 $ 06 B4113-704-000-A
48 O 05 B4113-716-000-A
49 $S-7121410-SP
50 WP-0501016-SD
51 B1152-804-0A0
52 NS-6150310-SP
53 B4119-804-000
54 $5-8150710-TP
55 $5-4090810-SP
56 O 03 B4120-804-000
57 O 08 B4121-804-000
58 O 04 B4121-814-00G
59 O 04 B4120-814-00F
60 ¢ 05 B4122-816-000
61 < 05 B4121-816-000
62 O 05 SS5-7060610-SP
63 ¢ 05 B4120-816-000-A
64 B4118-804-00C
65 B4117-804-000-A
66 $5-9111010-SP
67 WP-0480856-SP

S-7112420-SP
From tl§1

Description

Thread take-up
Screw 1/8-44 L.=6.0
Driving arm shaft

Guide shaft
Washer
Qil seal
Bushing, front
Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0
Crank pin asm. {C)

Qil wick
Screw 11/64-40 L.=7.0
Knife driving arm asm.
Bolt 15/64-28 L.=11.8

Thrust collar

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0

Feed rocker shaft bushing, rear, . .

Upper knife (/0@ (‘ddétr 8"} ..........

Upper knife ¢ _ .
Bolt 9/64-40 L=8.0
Knife support
Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5
Knife support
Screw 11/64-40 L=16.0
Throat plate
Throat plate
Throat plate
Throat plate
Throat plate
Throatplate . .......
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5
Lower knife support bracket asm.
Lower knife support brakcet asm.
Lower knife support bracket
Throat plate base
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.0
Screw 11/64-40 L=17.0
Nut 11/6440
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Lower knife spring stopper
Lower knife holder spring bushing
Spring
Bottom guide
Bottom guide
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5
Screw 9/64-40 L-8.5
Screw 15/64-28 L-9.0
Spring
Roller stud
Roller
Stopper
Felt cushion
Lower knife slide stud
Chain looper knife slide stud

Washer 5.0 x 10.5 x 1.0

Nut 15/64-28
Needle guard shaft
Screw 15/64-28 LL-7.0
Screw 9/64-40 L-8.0
Needle guard (B)
Needle quard (A)

Needle guard (F)
Needlie guard (C)
Needle guard (D) .
Screw 3/32-56 L-5.5
Needle guard (E)
Lower knife

Lower knife presser plate .

Bolt 11/64-40 L-9.5
Washer 48 x84 x0.8

Screw 11/64-40 L-24.0 ..

e library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Vibration-proof stopper shaft asm.

Needleguard (G) .. . . .. ........

Screw 3/16-28 L-14.0 , .. —
cvmw e s v s www PR fgsN—L D

NYA L+
FRERY

FARS 3/
252 EL
s

ESAX HHx

£S5

=4
AV R4
AV -4

VR &4
B4 A
I AR
Ly AR
LI AR

[ 2 3%
= 1
6ho2t vt

AR
P
Y AR
AR

ZETH: 1] b4-40 L =8B.5......
LT3 9,6840 L=8.5 ......
THEDASY 156428 L=9.......
RFIAPSY PARDINR oo
RIHA AbyiNn— AT L.,
Ao AbwysN— a0,

Fa
€S
rUr YA
(VR S S |

FrEr
|/8-44

6-28

AR, T A AKR

L=7
C T8 vervevimmmwme n

L=7

A5 KDy WIS

11'84-40 L=9.5 .. ......
ESAR #HHT

Il 64-40
rYUrssSL 2732
[ VR 2
U RV S A g
INYLEFAL s onins s smwinginis¢d
i1/64/40 L —6.0
I1/64-40 L =17
11/64- 40
Eo4% 9/64-40 L
AR ALY
- IY R

-‘/,‘/x;a LY IA T A
AR RFAL VLY s opmmus 5% 5 8
=R Y AR ATAFTLY

eI 3/16-28 L=14 ... ..

LW S.0XI05X 1 ... .00

6h2dru b A8/6a-28. . . ... L.

INYIPHELL s i ek Ee w5 88 K §

[ 15/64- 28 Sl s s pwmmm e

i e 9/64- 40 - T

LA R

ZAND RV K/ A | N

Y G,

REAL RV

Ny C

NYr 0 .

<z 2T 3,32-% L =5.5

AV AP/

vH AR C .

LEAAAY T

uy;a:l;bl 11/64- 40 gh
Y 4 8X8.4X0.0

Ed 7 = 1/64- 40 L =24

Amt.

Req.

.t
sl

B e T O NN N N S St S GGy S

pury

(1)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(1)
1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1
(1)
(1)
(1)

J N R g ey I I X Sy XS )




13. OIL LUBLICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS g Bl SRER

4"

23 ~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




@

O

13. OIL LUBLICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ek, Note  Port No.
No. : &
1 B3520-704-000
2 B3519-704-000
3 S§5-6120740-SP
4 §S-6080710-SP
5 NS-6080210-SP
6 B3515-704-000
7 $Q-1110401-m2
8 B1226-552-000
9 5Q-1090401-M2Z
10 B83509-704-000
1 B3508-704-000
12 §5-4090610-SP
13 B3514-704-000
14 WP-0371016-SD
15 §5-6090620-SP
16 B3506-704-000
17 S§S-7151210-SP
18 B1505-804-000
19 §5-6090810-SP
20 B83501-704-000
21 B3502-704-000
22 B3503-704-000
23 B83505-704-000
24 B3504-704-000
25 8§5-7110540-SP
26 5Q-1150451-MZ
27 B83524-704-000
28 B83513-704-000
29 B3523-704-000
30 $Q-1150451-M2
31 B83524-704-000
32 §5-9151740-5P
33 B3519-804-000
34 B3520-804-000
35 B83517-804-000
36 §5-6091210-SP
37 NS-6090310-SP
38 R0O-1331701-00
39 B3507-704-000
40 §S-7091110-SP
41 B2532-704-000
42 B82533-704-000

Description

Qil exhaust pipe
Qii exhaust pipe holder
Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0
Screw 1/8-44 1_.=6.5

Nut1/844 . ... .. ... ...
PiBe . . e e e e e e e e e e
CONNBCLing SCrew . . . .. v v v v v v e oo oot
Rollerfelt . ,cuwws o v v vamms s s s vwnsn
ConNNecting SCrew . . . . . v v v v v v v v v v et

Filter paper
Filter retainer
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Qilfelt v emmms s s vwmms 5 5 5 4 50 @ o

Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0

Screw 9/6440 L=6.0 ... .............
Bushing holder pinbase . . .............
Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0 . ..............
Hingeshaft . . . ... ..............
Screw9/6440L=75 ................
Plungerbushing . .. ................
Plunger . . . . . . it e i e e e
SPring ... e e e e e e
Stopperpin . . ... L. e e e e

Plunger spring stopper plate

Screw 11/6440L=50 . ..............

Connecting screw

(771 < O A
Pipe . .. e e e e e
Filterbasestud . .. ............. ...
CoNNecting SsCrew . . . ... .. v oo v o v v o v
Gasket .. is s seswes s s s nEE s R
Screw 15/64-28 L=17 .. ..............
Filterscreen {(A) . . ... ..............
Filterscreen (B) . ..................

Retainer

Screw 9/64-40 L=120 .. .............
Nut9/64-40 ... .. .........c......
Rubberring . .. .. .......cc00eue...
Oilsightwindow ... ................
Screw 9/6440L=105 .. .............

Qil filter screen

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

feha MmAAGR

Amt.

Req.

[T 8 ;&fl
e ) e . TR R T 1
NEFLTF HHYT. . oo 1
ESx2 3/16-28 L=7 ........ .. 1
ESRY 1/8-44 L=6.5.......... 1
6Hho2Frvb 178-844.. ... 1
NPT 84T e 2
EZ—=iAT UEF Lo 2
o PEIGE cwmmu s ¢ vwwpa s g e v s 1
EZ—=nnaT UEF oo 1
L= 2 T 1
(=1, IO O s 1
FARERY 96840 L=6-+0 0o 3
DOIN—DF Fa—ATITNbe-- . 1
ESHYHR B IXBOXE o ovv e 1
ESHRY 9/64-40 L=6.......0... 1
AFTDr Ev A i 1
TESHY 15/64-28 L=12 . ... ... 2
FHIDF EDUT et i i i 1
EFHY 96880 L=7.5.: .00 1
TS S AT e 1
7’7“/*)1-—- ................... 1
TS DU INH e e e 1
TS D p— NP OIHEE L e e e 1
TS U= INEDHEALD e 1
THETFHL Il 64-40 L=5........ 1
[y 0 ey A 1
A% Fa—AFY NyF oo 1
Rl TE AN Fcn ¢ s n 0 e e o e 1
7 T 1
BT VEF. .o i 1
A4 FaA~-APpY INvEFEL ... 1
6HhZMIF 156428 L =17 ....... 1
A TFE A o v awmms v smwma o 6o 1
B TT I Boeor it i 1
ML T YT oo 1
ES54+Y 968-40 L=12 .......... 1
6Hhofrvbk 964-40 .. .. ... ... 1
OM Y Fawsws s svwwas s s cewpa s s b ¥ 1
FPIIG ASFTE vwwes o cnmens s o o 1
ZIESHRS 964-40 L —=10.5....... 1
D= IN TTSAREFED 1
DN TTIAAED YT ..., 1



14. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

16
18
7
Jo/
19 20
Ref. Note  Part No.
No. 512 & %
1 B88201-804-000-A
2 B88208-804-000-A
3 SK-2352500-5C
4 B88211-804-000-A
5 B88209-804-000
6 B8202-804-000-B
7 WP-1102016-5C
8 NS-6240630-SN
9 B8227-804-000
10 001 B8228-804-0A0
1 B8206-804-000-A
12 $5-5110710-SP
13 §5-3090610-SP
14 NS-6080310-SP
15 B8207-804-000-A
16 001 B9113-704-0A0
17 001 B9113-704-000
18 001 B9114-804-000
19 001 55-7110510-SP
20 001 SS-6121050-SP
21 001 B9111-804-000-A
22 001 SK-3412000-SC
Note. ( 212} OO

Description

Table {semi-sunken)
Chute inlet
Wood screw D=3.5 L=25
Bolt, small
Rubber cushion
Frame support plate
Washer 11.0 x 21.0x 2.0
Nut 3/8-18
Bushing
Vibration absorber asm.
Waste chute, upper
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Nut 9/64-40
Waste chute, lower
Belt cover asm. {semi-sunken)
Belt cover
Installing bracket
Screw 11/6440 L=5.0
Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5

Belt cover
Wood screw D=4.1 L=20

.....Special order part 4§ R

g R 5T — 7

Amt.
Req.
fa & e
F=TW (NFeF)o oo 1
RIX Za—b Z2F ciionmesesn 1
TNYSESI S D=3.5 L=25 2
DALY Bb (a3=) i 4
b L O 4
Th—L DAY e 1
ESHHFE 11.0X2)1.0X2. . ... ..... 12
6hoF b 3818 ... ..., .12
Tl—L 9594F Twva ..., 8
Iy PLFXA TE. Lo, 1
R/IOX a—F I ... 1
P3RS 110 66-40 L=T7......... 2
TRY 964-40 L=6........... 4
6HhoFr sk 964-40............. 4
RIOX a—b I 1
RN bAN— ($ooa—F) 23, .., 1
L N TR T (1)
Tl Hn—= bNPEA T swnwn i s {1)
ZHESRL 11/64-40 L=5 ....... (3)
ES*2 3/16-28 L=9.5.......... (2)
R pHS— oo e (1} O
THNEIRXRY D=4} L=20....... (3)

From the library of: Suzf)erior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

xR F— TN

L ) i 24
‘l 23 x
I, <
LN
(@
4
N7 I
w " UOU 25
(o] \/
©
= Tze P
z:f‘ Note Pgrt No. Description EiC. ;:m
ciER & & ZE A - % 3
1 B8201-816-0A0-A Tableasm. . .... .. .. vt ttvuaenennnnenens Fomhdle PE s i e FE e S 1
2 B8204-816-00C BoltAC) :cswmursmumnes s s@mEmass & 5 8@mss (o2 2 0 2NN 1V S o 2
3 B8204-816-000-A BOIt, |arge . - - v v v v vt v e et i e DALT HRR (FA) 2
4 WP-1102016-SC Washer 11.0x21.0%x2.0 . . ¢t ittt it i v v ESIYWHR HH.0X21.0X2.......... 12
5 NS-6240630-SN Nut3/8-18 .« . ittt i e e e e e e 6NV b 3/BUIB vt ii it 12
6 B8227-804-000 BUShing  « « v v vt e e e e e e e Tlo—bs 97 Tyt e 8
7 B8209-804-000 Rubber cushion . . ... . ... ... ..., M=t T it e i e e e 4
8 001 B8228-804-0A0  Vibrationabsorber asm. . -« «« v o v v v v v v u .. YUY FEEFE PR isansnees 1
9 B8212-816-0A0 Frame support plate (fully-sunken) . ............ Q=L 9ty D (Mo Fo¥) 1
10 B8202-804-000-B Framesupportplate . . . . . v oottt e e Tl=b IHLY it (1)
1 B88212-816-000 Frame supportcoupling . . ... .. ... ..., Zlo—=bL DhHay VHEF . o0 (1)
12 SM-9083653-SN Bolt M8x1.25 L=36.0 . ..........¢co0... §HhoHANLL M8 L=36.......... {4)
13 WP-0850002-SC Washer85x180x1.6 ... ... .. v nas LN E BLXIBOXI6. . ... ... (4)
14 NM-6080600-SM  NUE . .t vt v v e et e bt e o e e e e e Y F— LV b, (4)
15 B8206-804-000-A Wastechute, upper . . .. .. ... ... ... s HADEK = F DM pemmgies s s 88 1
16 S$§-5110710-SP Screw 11/64-40L-7.0 . . ... it FFRARY I/64-40 L=7......... 2
17 $5-3090610-SP Screw9/64-40 L=6.0 .. ...\ TIRY 9/68-40 L=6. ... ...... 4
18 NS-6090310-SP Nut9/64-40 ....... ... ..o iunnon. LENZF oy Y6880 . . .. e e 4
19 B8207-804-000-A Waste chute, lower CEEARE R AR iaam i g f R A Semesl W Giiee 55 s e b 1
20 001 B9113-704-0AB Belt cover asm. {fully-sunken RS EE S LER S 5§ B AW hiN— (o) v I L 1
21 ©01 B9111-804-00B Beltcover (B) .. v ov vttt e e e SO b BRI — B e e e 1)
22 001 SK-3412000-SC Woodscrew D-4.1 L=20 . ..o vven i n .. TIEIRY D=4 L=20........ (2)
23 001 B9113-704-000 BEltCOVEI .« v v v e et i e it e e e e Al BN e (1)
24 001 B9114-804-000 Installing bracket . . ... . ... ... ... . T ) RIN— YA e (1)
25 001 $S-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 .. ... . cvuur .. TR T 11/66-40 L =5 .. . ... (3)
26 001 SS-6121050-SP Screw3/16-28L"95 ... ... i LTRSS 3/16°28 L=9.5. ... 0u... {2)
Note. { .1 i)  ©O01.....Special order part A48 530530 A8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) SILFEMABGRE (15R0EICEBE)

3 - o
. . %{% . |
I - 0,
7 | ‘L> 8 : Al ‘ -
@LD ‘ L if 36 35 |
4 (? o _l is’r {
38
) | Sl dT |
2 L]
18

From the library of: Sugérior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

Ref
No.

WOoONDOOH WK =

" Note

EIR

on
on

012
012
012
012
012
012
012

Note. { i)

Part No.
& &

B3301-704-0A0
B3313-704-000
NM-6160511-SE
WP-1702600-S0
B3311-704-000
B3306-704-000
B3307-704-000
B83308-704-000
B3304-704-000
B3310-704-000
SM-9061203-SE
NM-6060003-SC
B3309-704-000
B3311-804-000
§S-7110540-SP
B3305-704-0A0
B83312-012-000
B3307-804-000
WP-0560860-SE
WS-0521010-KN
NS-6120310-SN
B3303-704-000
B3311-012-000
SM-9050813-SE
WS-0521010-KN
WP-0520656-SA
B3301-704-000
B83302-704-000
SM-9061080-SE
WS-1643202-KR
MAQ-11532000
B3301-704-0AC
B3316-704-0B0
B3316-704-000
B3315-704-000
SM-9050813-SE
WS-0521010-KN
WP-0520656-SA

on

012

Description E.C.
ZBEEA ) A

Threadstand asm. .. . ... .. .. .. R N Y e
Spool restrod, Upper . ... ... AP YT I e
Nut M16 x 1.5 Bl B BEE D eSS Y IR WEE BHZF v b MIEXI.5 | Sa « oo
Washer M16 . . . .. .. ... i ESHHE 1TXI0OXK2.6 -« vt o v v v v
Spoolrestrodrubbercap . ... ... .. ..., ..., AP PFHi— RITTLe o vovv e
Thread guide stopper plate . .. ... ........... AFrPEF AMPrFA bFAALHY oo
Thread guide (A) ... .. .. ... ... ... LY F A PToFA A ereenn
Thread guide (B) ... ... .............. A FYF APPoF A B oo
Thread guide armholder . . ... ... .......... A +PF A PFPFAIF R —. ..
Blotk ., . csmmes s smapesssss s@mmmms s APV PoFA FwAUF—F ...
Bolt S RGN 3 ¥ ES S mEE s 8 BRI R A BAZAEILE MB L=12 . cuueeun.
NutM6x1.0 | . ... . .. ittt e 6Hh2F vt MBXI.0 31 -
Thread guidearm |, .. .. .. ... ... ... APPF APPrFd IF. 0.
Lower threadguide ., , ... ............... AP F APTPrFd 2% ..
Screw 11/64-40L=5.0 ., .................. THES Y 11/64-40 L=5.......
Spool rested jointasm. . . .. ... ... AP FHE— YFEF T I
Spool vibration stopper ., . ... .. ... APTHE L FA oottt nee v
Spool pin | | . .. 4 wseamwme s w s e o mismsmesce 8 8 A PTHE Oh— e e e
Washer 56 x12x08 . .. ... ............. ESHHE S.6XIZXK0.B + v oo v v v v
Springwasher 52 x82x1.0 ., .. ........... INFYH R G.2XB.2X | eee e
Nut3/16:28 | .., .. .ciwssosssasvmens s BAHIZF oy b 3 U628 « « oo v v
Spoolrest | . ... ... e e ABRPT IH AT et e
Spoolrestcushion . . .. ................ APTHE G o i e e
ScrewM5x08L=80 .. ............. 6HZHEILEF MSX0.8 L —8......
Spring washer 52 x82x1.0 ., .. ........... INRHHE 5.2XB.2X Lo v e v oo
Washer 52x95x06 . ... .............. ESHHP 5.2X9.5X0.6- -« o v v v oo
Spoolrestrod, lower .. . ... . ... ... ... A PP TFH—m e e e e
Spool restbracket . .. .. L Lo A PTT T e e e e
ScrewMBL=10 . . .. ... ... ... BHIMILE. « oot e
Springwasher . . .. .. e e e e e e PR R vwms 8 F 2aGWERE § § 85
Slaple . isses s s s eRs v E@EERE B 8 s A=F AFUTIHuw s s s ovumnosis
Thread standasm. . .. .. ... .. ... AP FY—F 22 (TF2%)......
Thread guideasm. . .. .. ...t i vt vt i JhA bR~ A+ F AT FrqA U
Threadguide . ... ........ ... 72b7%3— AT AT A ..
Joint ... e e e A bBFIE AP VEF e
ScrewM5x08L=8.0 ................... 6hMILEF M5X0.8 L-8......
Spring washer 5.2 x82x1.0 ............... INFYHF 5.2X8.2X 1 ..o
Washer 52x95x06 .. ................. ESYWHE 5.2X9.5X0.6 .........
...Not needed for more wound thread stand

KENDHEETH
...Special order parts for more wound thread stand

KRB EABS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

RILRMBGR (4530 8B5)

Amt.
Req.
Mo

1
(1)
(4)
(3)
(2)
(1)
(3)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(3}



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR KNIT FABRICTYPE M % 4 YIRS (MO-704, MO-7148)
(FOR MO-704, MO-714)

Bet. Note  Part No. Description E.C. At
No. :xfz & & ZEFR & P Req.
Bu
1 B0O00S-804-MHO  Exchangingpartasm. . ... ... .. covuennenn ANV 2R947 aAvhrITer i, ., 1
2 B1428-704-000 Needle thread take-up lever .. ... .......... A G N (1)
3 SS-4080620-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.0 .. ...........00.0.nun FRET 1848 L=60......... 2)
4 B2536-704-000 Lower looper thread guide, left __ . ... ......... SHEN—IS A bTFA (EFY) ... (1)
5 $5-6090630-SP Screw 9/64-40L=6.0 . .......... .00 LS4 9/64-40 L=6 ......... (2)
6 B2524-704-000 Upper looper thread guide, left . . ............ GTN—iN A bTFA (eFY) ... (1)
7 §S-7090850-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=8.0 .. .. .. ...t vIETHS 964-40 L=8,...... (2)
8 B2535-704-000 Upper looper thread guide, right ., . .. ........ GIN—N AT (X)L L. (1)
9 B2534-704-000 Looper thread take-up lever . .. ............ W= F Y i (1)

* All parts other than above are same as those of model MO-704-0D4, MO-714-BD4.
IR OEBSHZ . MO-704-0D4, MO-714-BDAEBILTY

From the library of: Sﬁgperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

O




O

18. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.
LI

Page Item Ref.
H HH No.

Part No.
8 B

EXCLUSIVE PARTS"B" WHINB&"B” B1409-704-0A0

B000S-804-MHO
B1102-704-000
B1104-704-000
B1105-804-000
B1106-804-000
B1107-704-000
B1108-704-000
B1110-804-000
B1111-804-000
B1112-804-000-8

B1114-704-000-A

B1114-804-00A
B1115-704-0A0
B1116-804-000
B1117-704-000

B1118-704-000-A
B1119-804-000-A
B1120-804-000-A

B1121-704-000
B1121-714-000
B1121-716-000

B1122-704-000-A
B1123-804-000-A

B1125-804-000
B1130-804-0A0
B1130-804-000
B1130-816-0A0
B1131-804-000
B1132-804-000
B1135-704-000
B1140-716-000
B1141-804-000
B1142-804-000

B1144-804-000-A
B1145-804-000-A

B1146-804-000
B1148-804-000
B1149-804-008
B1150-804-000
B1151-704-000
B1151-804-000
B81152-804-0A0
B1153-704-000
B1154-704-000
B1165-704-000
B81156-804-000
B1166-122-000
B1179-552-000
131201-704-000
81201-716-000
131203-704-000
81204-704-000
B1205-372-000
81206-704-000
B31207-804-000
131210-804-000
B81211-804-000
B81212-704-000
131213-704-000
81214-704-000
81214-716-000
B81215-704-0A0
B81215-804-000
B1215-816-000
131219-804-000
81226-552-000
B1401-804-0A0
B81402-804-0A0
81403-352-CAQ
B81403-704-000
131405-704-000

29

pury

SOONDBDRNNDBDNDBDNONNNIEINNDINNDELEDIDNNNONNNODEDEDLEDDDLDEDLDNNNNOBNNNNNNNNN

N

N

oo ND

E2

6

6
6
6
6
6
24
6
8
22

8

8

17

1

1

-

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
5
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
6
2
1
1
2
2
1
2
1
2
1
3
3
3
3
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
2
4
4

1

1
46
48
49
45
31
32
19
21
22
22
29

32
33
29
25
24
5
1
41
26
4
42
2
8
16
14
9
9
18

B1410-804-000
B1411-804-B00
B1412-804-000
B1413-804-000
B1414-804-000
B1416-804-0A0
B1417-704-000

B1419-716-000-A

B1420-714-B00
B1420-716-000
B1421-704-0A0
B1422-804-CAO0
B1422-804-CA0
B1422-816-000
B1423-704-000
B1424-804-000
B1425-704-000
B1426-704-000
B1426-816-0A0
B1426-816-000
B1427-804-000
B1427-816-000
B1428-704-000
B1428-804-000
B1428-816-000
B1433-804-000
B1435-804-000

B1501-804-000-A

B1502-804-000

B1503-704-000-A

B1505-804-000
B1505-804-000
B1506-716-000
B1506-804-000
B1506-804-000
B1507-804-0A0
B1507-804-0B0
B1507-804-000
B1507-804-S00
B1507-814-0A0
B1507-814-0B0
B1507-814-00A
B1507-814-B00
B1507-816-0A0
B1507-816-0B0
B1507-816-000
B1508-352-000
B1508-804-000
B81508-804-000
B1508-816-000
B1509-804-000
B1509-804-S00
B1509-814-000
B1509-814-800
B81509-816-000
B1510-804-000
31%10-804-000
B1510-816-000
B1511-804-000
131511814000
B1511-816:000
B1512-704-0A0
B1512-:816-000
131513.816-000
B1514-816-000

B1515-804-000 A

B1515.816:000

B1516-804-000-A

B1517-704-000
81518-704-000
81519804000

Page Item Ref.

T MiH No.

-

[
O 00O H OO0 OmOMOEMMOELMOMMOmO®OP®D

(SIS N
o o

8
20
29
22
20

8

8
16
16
16

2
24
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
12
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
8
18
18
18
18
18
18
16
18
18
18
16
18
16
16
16
16

4

-
B A= UNDDHDDDAEDEDALEDLEDSLD

(= (= I8 {= 0 -N

13

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10

0

[i- Rl P ie]

1
41
43
42
45

221
36
35
38
56

24
44

[34]

231
a1

26
43
10

P

Part No.

&
B1520-804-000
B1521-704-000
B1522-804-000
B1523-804-0A0
B1525-804-000
B1526-804-000
B1527-804-000
B1528-804-000-A
B1528-804-000-A
B1528-804-000-A
B1529-804-000
B1530-804-000
B1530-804-000
B1530-816-D00
B1534-804-000
B1535-804-0A0
B1536-804-000
B1539-804-000
B1601-704-0A0-A
B1604-704-000
B1605-704-000
B1606-704-000
B1607-704-000
B1610-704-000
B1611-804-0A0
B1612-804-CAQ
B1612-804-CAQ
B1613-804-0A0
B1614-704-000
B1615-704-000
B1615-704-000
B1616-804-0A0-A
B1616-804-000-A
B1617-804-000
B1618-804-000
B1619-804-000
B1621-804-0A0
B1621-804-000
B1622-804-000
B1623-804-0A0
B1624-704-000
B1625-804-000-A
B1626-804-000-A
B1627-804-0A0-A
B1628-704-000
B1629-704-000
B1630-804-000-A
B1631-804-000-A
B1632-704-0A0-A
B1640-804-000-A
B1642-804-000-B
B1643-804-0A0
B1645-704-000-A
B1646-704-000-A
B1647-704-000-A
B81648-804-000
81649-804-000
131650-704-000
B16G51-704-000
B1652-704-000
31654-704-000
B1656-804-000
31656-805-000
B1656-816-000
B1656-816-00A
B1657-804-00C
B1657-805-000-A
B1657-816-000
B1657-816-00A
B1658-804-000
B1660-704-000
B1661-804-000

Page Item Ref.
"

MH No.
16 9 9
16 9 7
2 1 5
16 9 27
16 9 28
16 9 26
16 9 15
18 10 15
18 10 33
18 10 50
16 9 23
18 10 12
18 10 30
18 10 39
16 9 10
16 9 21
16 9 20
18 10 17
10 5 21
10 5 22
10 5 25
10 5 23
10 5 28
10 5 34
10 5 3
8 4 16
10 65 5
10 5 15
10 5 2
10 65 19
22 12 14
10 5 9
10 5 10
10 5 12
10 5 13
10 5 7
12 6 3
12 6 4
122 6 5
10 5 36
12 6 9
12 6 12
12 6 2
12 6 10
12 6 35
12 6 36
12 6 33
12 6 30
12 6 29
12 6 27
12 6 43
12 6 97
12 6 45
12 6 65l
12 6 50
12 6 48
12 6 52
10 & 38
10 5 42
10 6 40
10 5 M
12 6 15
12 6 14
12 6 16
12 6 16-1
12 6 23
12 6 22
12 6 24
12 6 24-1
12 6 18
12 6 20
12 6 21

Part No.

& &
B1663-704-000
B1663-804-000
B1664-704-000
B1664-804-000
B1665-704-000
B1666-704-000
B1666-804-000
B82102-716-000
B82103-816-0A0
B2105-816-000

B2106-816-CA0-A

B2108-816-0A0
B2109-816-000
B2110-716-000
B2111-716-000

B2112-816-0A0-A

B82113-816-000
B2114-816-CA0
B2115-816-000
B2116-816-0A0
B2117-716-0A0
B2118-816-000
B2120-816-000
B2201-816-00B
B2201-816-000
B2202-816-000
B2203-816-000
B2204-816-000
B2206-816-000
B2206-816-00B
B2401-816-000
B2402-716-000
B2502-804-0A0
B2503-804-0A0
B2505-704-000
B2506-704-000
B2507-704-000
B2507-704-000
B2508-704-000
B2508-704-000
B2509-704-000
82509-704-000
B2510-704-000
B2512-704-0A0
B2515-704-000
B2516-804-0A0

B2517-804-0A0-A
B2518-804-0A0-B

B2518-804-000-A
B82519-804-000
B2519-814-000
B2520-704-0A0
B2521-804-000
B2522-704-000
B2523-704-000
B82524-704-000
B2524-704-000
82525-704 000
B2526-704-000
132526-804-000
B32526-804-000
82526-804-000
32527-704-000
B2528-704-0A0
B2528-804-000
B2529-704-000
32530-704-000
B2531-704-000
B2531-704-000
B2532-704-000
B2533-704-000
B2534-704-000

From the library of: Superior Sewin% Machine & Supply LLC

g
12
12
12
12
10
10
12
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

6
15
15
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

6

6
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

N
=}

Dadnsnacood A

i

WO OWROODOVRODXOVOIPODIOTTTO OO

pury
O NNNNNNLWOWNNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNNSNSNSSNNSNWwWW

— -
~ W W

#5|

Page Item Ref.

g8 No.
41
34
40
54
30

121



Pt No
HI.

B253% 704000

B2L36G- 704000

133101 704-080
B3101-804-000

B3102 704 0B0

B3102 716000

B3102:804-000

B3103 704080
B3103 1k04-000

B3104-B1G:0A0
B3104 816000

B3105 104 000

B3105-804-000
B3105-804-000
B310%-816-000

B3106-704-00A
B3106 704-008
B3106-704-00C
B3106-816 000
B3107-704-000
B83107-704.000
B83107-704 000
B3108-704-000
83109-704-000
B3110-804-000
B83111-804-000
B83112-704-000
B3112-704-000
83112-704-000
83113-352-000
3120-704-000
83120-704-000
B3120-704 000
33126-012-000
83126-012-000
£3126-012-000
B3148-123-000
B3149-123-B00
B3301-704-0AC
83301-704-0A0
B3301-704-000
B3302-704-000
83303-704-000
B3304-704-000
83305-704-0A0
B83306-704-000
83307-704-000
B83307-804-000
B83308-704-000
B3309-704-000
B3310-704-000
B3311-012-000
B3311-704-000
B3311-804-000
B83312-012-000
B3313-704-000
B3315-704-000
B3316-704-0B0
B83316-704-000
B83501-704-000

B3502-704-000
B83503-704-000
B3504-704-000

83505-704-000
B3506-704-000

83507-704-000
83508-704-000
83509-704-000

B83510-704-000

B3511-704-000

B3511-704-000

83512-704-00B

Pagge ltem Rel

12}

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

0 o

U
17
17
1
1
i}
1"
N
13
1
11
1
1
1"
"
1
1
1
11
"
11
il
]
"
1"
"
1"
11
]
11
11
i
"
"
1
"
1
"
1
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
4

4
4
4

| No
]

a

35
1
a4
Ga
Ho
63
59
20
25
38
al
56
26
a3
Gl
]
21
a0
19
658
63
62
i1
1G
42
51
60
10
a7
46

39
18
57
24
23
32

27
28
22

16

18

13
10
23

5
14
17

35
33
34
20
21
22
24
23
16
39
1
10

[ARENINS )

Part No
ih b

B3513-704-000
133514-704-000
133515-704-000
B3517-704-000
B3517-804.000
133519-704 000
B3519-804 000
R3520-704-000
B3520 804000
B3523-704.000
33524-704-000
B3524-704 000
B3624-804-000
B3525-704-000
B3525-804-000
B3526-704-000
134101-804 0A0
84102 804 0A0
84103-804-000-8
84104-704-000
B4110-704 000
B4110-716.000
B4110804.000-A
B4111-704 00A
B4111-704-008
B84112-704 0A0
B4112.704.000-A
B4112-716-0A0
B4113-/04.000-A
B4113-716 000-A
B4114-704 000
84115-704-000
134115-804-000
B4116-704-000
B4117-804-000 A
84118-804-00C
34119-804-000
84120-804-000
B4120-814-00F
B4120-816-000-A
B84121-804-000
84121-814-00G
84121-816-000
B4122-804-000
B4122-816-000
B4123-804-000
B4125-804-000
B4126-352-000
B4127-352-000
B4127-804-000-A
B4128-352-000
84129-804-000
B8201-804-000-A
B8201-816-0A0-A
B88202-804-000-B
B88202-804-000-B
B8204-816-00C
B8204-816-000-A
B8206-804-000-A
B8206-804-000-A
B88207-804-000-A
B8207-804-000-A
B8208-804-000-A
B8209-304-000
B8209-804-000
B88211-804-000-A
B8212-816-0A0
B8212-816-000
B8214-704-000
B8215-704-000
B8219-125-000
88227-804-000

Page liem Rel.

n
24
29
24

v
D

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

4
25

Wi No
13 28
13 13
13 G
4 22
13 35
13 2
13 33
13 1
13 34
12 29
13 0
13 4
2 7
4 11
G g
7 16
3 13
12 12
12 3
12 7
12 20
12 22
12 4
12 17
12 18
12 28
12 30
12 29
12 47
12 48
12 36
12 42
12 45
12 5
12 G5
12 64
12 63
12 66
12 59
12 63
12 57
12 58
12 61
12 44
12 60
12 43
12 3
12 37
12 39
12 6
12 46
12 39-
14 1
15 1
14 6
15 10
15 2
15 3
14 1
15 15
14 15
15 19
14 2
14 5
15 7
14 4
15 9
15 N
2 4
2 42
2 45
14 9

Part No.

hn Al
138227-804-000
B88228-125-000
138228-804-0A0
138228 804 0A0
B9111.804.003
139111.804-000-A
139113-704.0A8
1B9113-704 0A0
139113-704-0100
89113-704 000
39114-804-000
89114804 000

OIL WICK

CQ-2000000 00
C0O-2020000 00
C€0-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000:00
C0O-2020000-00
CQ 2020000 00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
€Q-2020000-00
€Q-2020000-00
€Q-3030000-00

THRUST COLLAR

CS087081A SH
CS-095081B-SH
CS095101B-SH
CS103121A SH
CS-103121A-SH
CS$-1201010-SH

Yage ltem Ref.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS “M"”

MAOQ-11532000

NEEDLE
MDC-27081100
MDC-2708B1100

NUT
NM-60G0003-SC
NM-6080600-SM
NM-6160511-SE
NS-6080210-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6120310-SN
NS-6120310-5P
NS-6120310-sP
NS-6120310-SP
NS-6120310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6240630-SN
NS-6240630-SN
NS-6680410-SP

PIN

PD-0201000-0B
PS-0200062-KH
PS-0200062-KH

M 9l No
26 15 G
il 2 43
2% 14 10
26 1L 4]
26 1H N
25 14 21
26 15 20
25 14 16
25 14 17
26 15 23
25 14 18
6 1L 24
i
10 5 37
4 2 10
8 4 17
8 4 2
8 4 a7
10 b G
10 5 16
14 /126
15 8 15
15 8 25
22 12 10
8 4 650
A3 AN
8 4 63
10 b 17
22 12 15
14 7 2
14 7 33
8 4 12
WHIERG "M
28 16 3
i
8 4 31
8 4 34
Fii k
28 16 12
26 15 14
28 16 3
24 13 5
2 1 27
24 13 37
25 14 14
26 15 18
16 9 25
20 11 36
20 11 45
20 11 54
22 12 34
28 16 21
2 1 44
10 5 14
16 9 19
20 11 27
22 12 82
25 14 8
26 15 5
4 2 49
=%
16 9 16
14 7 42
15 8 21

Pint No

llll'I ﬂ‘l
SNAP RING
RC-1401213-KP
RE-0200000-K0O
RE 0400000-K0
RE-0500000-K0O
RE 0900000 KP

RUBBER RING
RO-0601501 00
RO-1331701 00
110-4453001 00

THROAT PLATE
R4200 EOD CO0
134200-EOD-DOO
R4205-EOD EOO
134205-E0D EOA
R44L08-E0D CO0
R4508 -EOD DOR

HINGE SCREW
SD 0260271-SP
$SD-0450701-FP
SD-0450701-TP
SD-0450701-TP
SD-0450701-TP
SD-0450701-TP

- SD-0720261-SP

SD-0720601-TH
SD-0/20801-TH

SCREW
SK-2352500-SC
SK-3412000-SC
SK-3412000-SC
SM-9050813-SE
SM-9050813-SE
SM-9061080-SE
SM-9061203-SE
SM-9083653-SN
5Q-1090401-MZ
SQ-1110401-MZ
SQ-1110401-MZ
SQ-1120451-MZ
SQ-1150451-MZ
$Q-1150451-MZ
$5-2110920-TP
$5-3090610-SP
$S-3090610-SP
$5-4060310-SP
$5-4080610-SP
$S-4080610-SP
S$5-4080610-SP
$S-4080620-TP
$5-4080620-TP
$5-4090610-SP
$S-4090610-SP
$5-4090610-SP
$5-4090810-SP
$§-5060310-5P
$5-5060410-SP
$5-5060410-SP
S§5-5060410-SP
§5-5060410-SP
$5-5060410-SP
$5-5090610-SP
$5-5110710-SP
S§5-5110710-SP
$S-5150510-SP
S$5-6060340-5P
$S-6060340-SP
S$S5-6060340-SP

Page ltem Rel.,
Will No

n

6
16
12
12
12

Al A 4

Qv

12
24
G

22
22
22
22
22

oo o oo

12

15

26
28
28
28
28
26
24

24

24
24
22
25
26
10

15
15
22
29

24
22
14
12
18
18
18
20

25
26
20
18
18
18

G
13

ETHO WL WL WG,

14
15
16
16
16
16

15

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

38
35

24
24
25
25
26

26+

O

1
1

1

O




Part No.
dh &

$S-6060410-TP
$5-6060410-TP
S$S-6060410-TP
$5-6060410-TP
$5-6060510-TP
S$S5-6080410-SP
$5-6080410-SP
$S5-6080710-sP
$5-6090420-SP
§5-6090520-SP
§5-6090540-SP
$5-6090620-SP
§$5-6090630-SP
S$5-6090630-SP
$5-6090630-SP
$5-6090630-SP
S$5-6090630-SP
$5-6090630-SP
§5-6090630-SP
58-6090630-SP
§$5-6090630-SP
55-6090630-SP
5$5-6090630-SP
$§-6090630-SP
55-6090650-SP
58-6090670-TP
5$8-6090670-TP
$5-6090810-SP
5§8-6090810-SP
58-6091210-SP
$5-6091210-TP
S$S-6110420-TP
SS 6110610-TP
58-6110650-TP
S§6110710-TP
5S-6110710-TP
58-6111040-5P
55-6111610-5P
$5-6111740-SP
$5-6120740-5P
§5-6121010-SP
§5-6121020-5P
§§-6121020-SP
S$S8-6121020-SP
$5-6121020-5P
S$5-6121020-sP
§5-6121020-SP

Page Item Ref.

"
12
18
18
18
14
12
14
24

A No
6 38
10 9
10 18
10 27
7 30
6 31
7 30
13 4
4 44
2 30
2 4
13 15
1 20
2 21
2 32
2 34
2 38
7 9
7 15
7 46
11 19
11 28
12 35
17 5
10 42
1 34
11 3
3 43
i3 19
13 36
6 42
4 54
12 32
5 29
5 26
8 28
12 21
12 23
12 33
13 3
1 47
4 10
5 20
6 13
7 5
7 36
9 14

Part No.
LI
§5-6121050-SP
$5-6121050-SP
§5-6121050-SP
§5-6121210-SP
§§-6121210-SP
§5-6121220-TP
§8-6121220-TP
§§-6121220-TP
§5-6121220-TP
$5-6121610-TP
§5-6151440-SP
§5-6152440-SP
§5-6153040-SP
§S-6741010-SP
§5-7060310-SP
§S-7060510-SP
§5-7060610-SP
§S-7060610-SP
§5-7060610-SP
§§-7060610-SP
§S-7080520-SP
§S-7080520-SP
§§-7090510-SP
§S-7090520-SP
§5-7090520-SP
§§-7090610-SP
§S5-7090710-5L
§S-7090710-SP
§5-7090850-5P
55-7090850-SP
§5-7090910-5p
§S-7090910-SP
§S-7091110-SP
55-7091110-8P
58-7091110-SP
§§-7021110-5P
§5-7091110-8P
5§-7091110-sp
S8-7110510-sP
§5-7110510-5p
§S-7110540-SP
$5-7110540-sP
$8-7110710-5P
$5-7110710-SP
$5-7110710-5P
$S-7110710-5P
58-7110720-TP

Page Item Ref.

H MHA No
4 2 14
25 14 20
26 15 26
12 6 53
16 9 18
10 5 1N
12 6 32
15 8 8
15 8 12
6 3 36
14 7 3
2 1 2
2 1 3
4 2 44
12 6 7
20 11 34
14 7 21
18 10 14
18 10 32
22 12 62
18 10 7
18 10 26
14 7 13
2 I 26
2 1 30
20 11 13
2 1 18
4 2 3
4 2 40
29 17 7
2 1 33
22 12 40
2 1 6
2 1 28
4 2 6
4 2 27
6 3 3
24 13 40
25 14 19
26 15 25
24 13 25
28 16 15
6 3 1h
6 3 18
10 5 35
22 12 11
15 8 6

Part No.
&
§S8-7110910-SP
S§5-7110910-TP
8§S-7110910-TP
S$5-7110910-TP
S§S-7111410-SP
S$S-7112420-SP
§8-7120640-SP
S$S-7120910-SP
S§5-7121410-SP
S§S-7150940-SP
§S-7151210-SP
S§S-7151330-SP
S$S5-7151560-SP
§5-8080310-TP
S§5-8080410-TP
S$5-8080410-TP
S$5-8080410-TP
§S-8090410-SP
S$S-8110410-SP
S$$-8110410-TP
S$S8-8110410-TP
S$S-8110410-TP
§S-8110410-TP
SS-8110510-SP
S§S-8110750-SP
S5-8120740-sp
$5-8120740-SP
5$5-8120740-SP
55-8150710-SpP
§S5-8150710-TP
55-8151160-SP
S$5-8151550-SP
$5-8620410-TMm
5$5-8660530-TP
S$5-8660530-TP
S5-8660610-TP
55-8660610-TP
S$S-9090610-TP
5$8-9090610-1»
55-9090610-TP
$5-9090640-SP
$5-9090813-TP
§59111010-SP
S$S-9111010-SP
$5-9111050-SP
$5:0120910-TP
§59121210-TP

Page Item Ref.

T WA No
22 12 40
6 3 12
6 3 23
6 3 47
16 9 24
22 12 68
20 117 1
12 6 44
22 12 49
22 12 4
24 13 17
6 3 40
10 5 39
8 4 30
8 4 33
8 4 438
14 7 24
2 1 9
10 65 18
4 2 24
8 4 28
12 6 1N
20 1M 6
16 9 11
10 5 27
2 1 43
6 3 6
22 12 3
22 12 16
22 12 54
6 3 38
8 4 52
10 5 3
14 7 3
14 7 44
6 3 27
f 4 13
14 7 18
14 7 a4
15 8 18
20 N 15
22 12 19
12 6 25
22 12 66
12 6 19
12 6 39
6 3 10

Part No.

o
$59121210-TP
§5-9151210-TP
§5-9161210-TP
§5-9151210-TP
§5-9151210-TP
§5-9151210-TP
§5-9161210-TP
§5-9151210-TP
$5-9161210-TP
$5-9161740-sP
$5-9703413-CP

PLUG
TA-0180401-M0
TA-0290301-M0

WASHER
WP-0250516-SD
WP-0250516-SD
WP-0250516-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0501016-SC
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0520656-SA
WP-0520656-SA
WP-0660860-SE
WP-0612056-SD
WP-0621016-SD
WP.0751576-5D
WP-0850002-5C
WP.0850002-SP
WP-1102016-SC
WP-1102016-SC
WP-1702600-50
WS-0521010-KN
WS-0521010-KN
WS-0521010-KN
WS-0822010-KP
WS5-0322010-KP
W5-1643202-KR
WZ-0430200-KH
WZ-2640310-KH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Page 1tam Ref.

I WA No
6 3 21
4 2 1"
8 4 15
10 5 4
14 7 23
14 7 a0
15 8 20
16 9 22
22 12 13
24 13 32
8 4 24
ik A 43
8 4 5
6 3 34
[
18 10 13
18 10 31
20 11 32
2 I 23
4 2 26
8 4 40
20 11 22
24 13 14
22 12 67
2 1 17
22 12 50
28 16 26
28 16 38
28 16 19
6. 3 39
12 6 49
4 2 47
26 15 13
8 4 26
25 14 7
26 15 4
28 16 4
28 16 20
28 16 25
28 16 37
4 2 48
8 4 25
23 16 30
2 1 10
6 3 30




TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €0.. LTD. s L X\ =at

Business Office : 23, Kabuki-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Cable Address : JUKI TOKYO A M- WECBEA TR 80 2 TEL(480) L11L(Aft)
Telex : 22967 JUKITK

Telephone : Tokyo 203-8241

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Suppftré™n






